www.rtsports.com
Beer, appetizers, remote, football (BARF) 2018 Rosters
Thu Feb 28 10:18am ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 1 Chicago Bears D/STCHI @GNB 230.30 14.39
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry
Andrew Luck QB IND vVvCIN 477.20 2983 * Tom Brady QB NWE VHOU 394.80 24.68 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA Vv TEN 161.20 10.08 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @OAK 360.30 22.52 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @NYG 10040 6.28 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vJAC 212.30 1327 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE vVvPIT 219.80 13.74 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @LAC 34090 21.31 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN VvSFO 234.00 14.63 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vSEA 16590 10.37 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 325.80 2036 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vTAM 305.10 19.07 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @CLE 79.00 4.94 * Wil Lutz K NOR vTAM  144.00 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU @NWE 180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR @OAK 171.90 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK VLAR 304.30 19.02 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @MIN 6130 383 T
iar\fjd Golgf | Sg ;/I\TR ggﬁEK 453-38 23-23 T Carson Wentz QB PHI VATL 28820 18.01

e'Veon Be . . Matt Breida RB SFO @MIN 14530 9.08
James Conner RB PIT @CLE 25340 1584 Corey Clement RB PHI VvATL 61.10 3.82
?e;sgaallg Penny Eg JSEQ gzsg lgé-gg g-ig Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @DET 150.70 9.42

-J. Yelaon . . D'Onta Foreman RB HOU NWE 8.80 0.55
Michael Crabtree WR BAL vBUF 87.70 5.48 Marlon Mack RB IND S@C”\j 179.20 11.20
Josh Doctson WR WAS @ARI 68.20 4.26 Alfred Morris RB SFO @MIN 61.50 3.84
Chris Hogan WR NWE vHOU 7720 4.83 Jordan Wilkins RB IND VCIN 46.10 2.88
Cameron Meredith WR NOR vTAM 17.40 1.09 Geronimo Allison WR GNB v CHI 49.30 3.08
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @PHI  171.20 10.70 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @ARI 58.30 3.64
Courtland Sut.ton WR DEN v SEA 97.40 6.09 Michael Gallup WR DAL @CAR 65.70 4.11
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @LAC 8740 5.46 Chris Godwin WR TAM @NOR 14240 8.90
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @NYG 13420 839 Christian Kirk WR ARl VWAS 8950 5.59
Robert Woods WR LAR @OAK 21280 13.30 DeVante Parker WR MIA VvTEN 4690 2.93
Hunter Henry TE LAC VKAN 0.00 0.00 Mike Williams WR LAC VKAN 14430 9.02
Graham Gano K CAR vDAL 77.00 4.81 Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v DAL 94.10 5.88
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. LInWOOd) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vCHI 41290 2581 ~ Matthew Stafford QB DET vNYJ 27340 17.09 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vKAN 256.70 16.04 * Carlos Hyde RB JAC @NYG 89.70 561 *
Chnstl.an McCaffrey RB CAR vDAL 37030 2314 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @BAL 98.70 6.17 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @IND 21260 1329 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @CLE 301.10 1882 *
Davante Adams WR GNB v CHI 308.60 19.29 * T Y Hilton WR IND vCIN 238.40 14.90 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vKAN 22110 1382 * Golden Tate WR PHI VvATL 13950 8.72 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @OAK 12400 7.75 * Jake Elliott K PHI VvATL 11600 7.25 *
Jacksonville Jaguars  D/ST JAC  @NYG 14360 898 * Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI vATL 11350 7.09 *
;Tmaé Jétﬁkson 82 SV/ZLS V@ iLFJ;T 12;-5138 ié-?g Eli Manning QB NYG VJAC 33020 2064 T

ex Smi . . Matt Ryan B ATL PHI  520.60 32.54
Russell Wilson QB SEA @DEN 36990 2312 T c.J. Arzlderson SB LAR gOAK 7920 4.95
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @IND 64.10 4.01 Chris Carson RB SEA @DEN 193.80 12.11
gustin Ekeler Eg E/Ei v ggx lgg-gg 2-97%73 Tevin Coleman RB ATL @PHI 170.20 10.64

oyce Freeman v . . Dion Lewis RB TEN @MIA 11490 7.18
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DEN 10820 6.76 Doug Martin RB OAK VvLAR 10520 6.58
Julian Edelman WR NWE vHOU 161.90 10.12 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO @MIN 0.00 0.00
?ierre”Gzrcon wg gsg g'\B/l/L'\i gg-gg ;gg Danny Amendola WR MIA vTEN 8050 5.03

errelle Pryor . . Randall Cobb WR GNB v CHI 67.90 4.24
Tyrell Williams WR LAC VvKAN 10940 6.84 Devin Funchess WR CAR vDAL 8490 531
Evan Engram TE NYG vJAC 11450 7.16 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR VvTAM 3850 241
Jimmy Graham TE GNB vCHI 111.20 6.95 Allen Hurns WR DAL @CAR 4250 2.66
Hayden Hurst TE BAL VvBUF 2230 1.39 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @NOR 137.30 8.8
Travis Kelce TE KAN @LAC 34220 21.39 Jared Cook TE OAK VLAR 207.60 12.98
Justin Tucker K BAL vBUF 155.00 9.69 Robbie Gould K SFO @MIN 133.00 8.31
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL vBUF  204.80 12.80 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN vSFO 179.00 11.19
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @CLE 519.40 3246 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU @NWE 439.70 27.48 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG vJAC 37440 2340 ~ Alex Collins RB BAL VBUF 9660 6.04 *
David Johnson RB ARl VvWAS 21540 1346 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN VvSFO 12660 791 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN VvSFO 279.20 1745 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @CAR 31830 19.89 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI vATL 31830 1989 * A.J. Green WR CIN @IND 12360 7.73 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vHOU 13240 828 * Trey Burton TE CHI @GNB 128.70 8.04 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vHOU 134,00 838 * Matt Prater K DET vNYJ 123.00 7.69 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN vSEA 133.60 835 * New Orleans Saints D/STNOR vTAM 12480 7.80 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @CAR 377.10 2357 Kirk Cousins QB MIN VSFO 40840 2553 T
Philip Rivers QB LAC vKAN 41370 25.86 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @GNB 350.50 21.91
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  vATL 3940 246 T Nick Chubb RB CLE VvPIT 19890 1243
Aaron Jones RB GNB vCHI 15460 9.66 Tarik Cohen RB CHI @GNB 227.10 14.19
iﬁny I\R/I_igg_elk Eg g\éVTE v :%U 1‘718-38 i-zg Derrius Guice RB WAS @ARI 0.00 0.00

€0 Riadic v - . Duke Johnson RB CLE vVvPIT 95.60 5.98
Chris Thompson RB  WAS @ARI 69.20 4.33 Kerryon Johnson RB DET vNYJ 12320 7.70
Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN @LAC  44.00 275 Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @NOR 1420 0.89
Keelan Cole WR JAC @NYG 6050 3.78 John Brown WR BAL VBUF 11630 7.27
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @DEN 17650 11.03 Brandin Cooks WR LAR @OAK 208.40 13.03
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @IND 3090 1.93 Amari Cooper WR DAL @CAR 229.50 14.34
Dallas Goedert TE PHI VvATL 66.20 4.14 Wwill Euller WR HOU @NWE 9350 5.84
Austin Hooper TE ATL @PHI  128.60 8.04 Kenny Golladay WR DET vNYJ 171.30 10.71
Greg Olsen TE CAR vDAL 6250 3.91 Cooper Kupp WR LAR @OAK 124.00 7.75
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VvSFO 12640 7.90 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR VTAM 9470 5.92
Harrison Butker K KAN @LAC 140.00 8.75 David Njoku TE CLE vPIT 108.10 6.76
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Fantasy
Spovts

Jordan Reed TE WAS @ARI 94.60 5.91

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Drew Brees QB NOR vTAM 436.20 27.26 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @PHI 9.10 057 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @GNB 162.00 10.13 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 171.10 10.69 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI vATL 12320 7.70 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vNYJ 89.40 559 *
Daniel Carlson K OAK vV LAR 82.00 5.13 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vKAN 154.60 9.66 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @LAC 62260 3891 T
Baker Mayfield QB CLE vPIT 322.70 20.17
Jameis Winston QB TAM @NOR 272.10 17.01
Peyton Barber RB TAM @NOR 131.30 8.21
Mark Ingram RB NOR vTAM 12250 7.66
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK VvLAR 68.20 4.26
Latavius Murray RB MIN vSFO 121.10 7.57
Adrian Peterson RB WAS @ARI 190.40 11.90
Antonio Callaway WR CLE vPIT 9230 5.77
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vWAS 134.00 8.38
Anthony Miller WR CHI @GNB 93.60 5.85

D.J. Moore WR CAR vDAL 12920 8.08
Jordy Nelson WR OAK VvLAR 129.70 8.11
John Ross WR CIN @IND 64.20 4.01
Kenny Stills WR MIA vTEN 11490 7.18
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @NWE 106.90 6.68
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vHOU 149.10 9.32
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Cam Newton QB CAR vDAL 365.60 22.85 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @MIA 236.80 14.80 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vTAM 33040 20.65 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB v CHI 89.40 559 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @NOR 283.60 17.73 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @PHI 333.30 20.83 *
Matt Bryant K ATL @PHI 104.00 650 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @CLE 145.60 9.10 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @MIA 199.70 1248 T
Devontae Booker RB DEN v SEA 53.90 3.37

Rex Burkhead RB NWE v HOU 36.70 2.29
Spencer Ware RB KAN @LAC 60.00 3.75
James White RB NWE vHOU 230.70 14.42
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @DET 133.30 8.33
Martavis Bryant WR OAK vLAR 2790 174
Corey Davis WR TEN @MIA 152.30 9.52
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @MIN 73.00 456
Josh Gordon WR NWE vHOU 109.10 6.82
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vATL 151.70 9.48
Jarvis Landry WR CLE vPIT 168.20 10.51
Paul Richardson WR WAS @ARI 39.10 2.44
Allen Robinson WR CHI @GNB 119.10 7.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vJAC 14520 9.08
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @CLE 285.50 17.84
Delanie Walker TE TEN @MIA 6.20 0.39
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Week 2 Denver Broncos D/STDEN v OAK 133.60 8.35
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry
Andrew Luck QB IND @WAS 477.20 29.83 * Tom Brady QB NWE @JAC 394.80 24.68 *
James Conner RB PIT VvKAN 25340 1584 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VARI 360.30 2252 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA  @NYJ 16120 1008 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @DAL 21230 1327 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @NOR 219.80 13.74 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @PIT 34090 21.31 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VvNWE 13590 849 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vOAK 16590 10.37 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @TEN 325.80 2036 ~* Michael Thomas WR NOR vCLE 30510 19.07 *
Chris Boswell K PIT v KAN 79.00 4.94 * Wil Lutz K NOR v CLE 144.00 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU @TEN 180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR VARl 17190 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @DEN 304.30 19.02 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VvDET 6130 383 T
iar\f;d Gog | Sg ;/I\TR V/QZ'\I 453-38 23-23 T Carson Wentz QB PHI @TAM 288.20 18.01
e'Veon Be v . . Matt Breida RB SFO VvDET 14530 9.08
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vNWE 100.40 6.28 Corey Clement RB PHI @TAM 61.10 3.82
Rashaad Penny RB SEA @CHI 6140 384 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ VMIA 150.70 9.42
Michael Crabtree WR BAL @CIN 87.70 5.48 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @TEN 8.80 055
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @GNB 234.00 14.63 Marlon Mack RB IND @WAS 179.20 11.20
Josh Doctson WR WAS VvIND 68.20  4.26 Alfred Morris RB SFO VvDET 6150 3.84
Chris Hogan WR NWE @JAC  77.20 4.83 Jordan Wilkins RB IND @WAS 4610 2.88
Cameron Meredith WR NOR vCLE 17.40 1.09 Geronimo Allison WR GNB v MIN 49.30 3.08
Calvin Ridley WR ATL vCAR 17120 10.70 Jamison Crowder WR WAS VIND 58.30 3.64
Courtland Sutton WR DEN v OAK 97.40 6.09 Michael Gallup WR DAL vNYG 65.70  4.11
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @PIT  87.40 546 Chris Godwin WR TAM vPHI 14240 8.90
Dede Westbrook WR JAC VvNWE 13420 8.39 Christian Kirk WR ARl @LAR 8950 5.59
Robert Woods WR LAR VARI 212.80 13.30 DeVante Parker WR MIA @NYJ 46.90 2.93
Hunter Henry TE LAC @BUF 0.00 0.00 Mike Williams WR LAC @BUF 14430 9.02
Graham Gano K CAR @ATL  77.00 481 Carolina Panthers ~ D/STCAR @ATL 9410 5.88
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. LInWOOd) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
Alex Smith QB WAS vIND 16280 10.18 * Case Keenum QB DEN VvOAK 269.60 16.85 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @BUF 256.70 16.04 Tevin Coleman RB ATL VCAR 17020 10.64 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @ATL 370.30 23.14 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF vVvLAC 98.70 6.17 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vBAL 21260 1329 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VKAN 30110 1882 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @BUF 221.10 13.82 * T Y Hilton WR IND @WAS 238.40 14.90 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @PIT 342.20 21.39 * Golden Tate WR PHI @TAM 139.50 8.72 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR VARI 124.00 7.75 * Jake Elliott K PHI @TAM 116.00 7.25 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC vNWE 14360 898 * Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI @TAM 11350 7.09 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL @CIN 187.10 11.69 Matt Ryan QB ATL VCAR 520.60 32.54
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VMIN 41290 25.81 Matthew Stafford QB DET @SFO 27340 1709 T
Russell Wilson QB SEA @CHI 369.90 2312 T C.J. Anderson RB LAR VARI 7920 4.95
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vBAL 64.10 4.01 Chris Carson RB SEA @CHI 193.80 12.11
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @BUF 14340 8.96 Carlos Hyde RB JAC v NWE 89.70 5.61
Royce Freeman RB DEN v OAK 92.30 5.77 Dion Lewis RB TEN vHOU 114.90 7.18
Davante Adams WR GNB v MIN 308.60 19.29 Phillip Lindsay RB DEN vOAK 201.60 12.60
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @CHI 108.20 6.76 Doug Martin RB OAK @DEN 10520 6.58
Julian Edelman WR NWE @JAC 161.90 10.12 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO vDET 0.00 0.00
Pierre Garcon WR SFO vDET 35.60 2.23 Danny Amendola WR MIA @NYJ 80.50 5.03
Brandon Marshall WR NOR vCLE 19.60 1.23 Randall Cobb WR GNB v MIN 6790 4724
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @BUF 109.40 6.84 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v CLE 38.50 2.41
Evan Engram TE NYG @DAL 11450 7.16 DeSean Jackson WR TAM vPHI  137.30 858
Jimmy Graham TE GNB v MIN 111.20 6.95 Jared Cook TE OAK @DEN 207.60 12.98
Hayden Hurst TE BAL @CIN 2230 1.39 Will Dissly TE SEA @CHI 36.80 2.30
Justin Tucker K BAL @CIN 155.00 9.69 Robbie Gould K SFO vDET 133.00 831
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @CIN 204.80 12.80 Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN @GNB 179.00 11.19
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vKAN 51940 3246 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU @TEN 439.70 27.48 *
Sagquon Barkley RB NYG @DAL 37440 2340 * Alex Collins RB BAL @CIN  96.60 6.04 *
David Johnson RB ARI @LAR 215.40 13.46 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN @GNB 126.60 7.91 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS VvIND 69.20 433 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvNYG 31830 19.89 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @GNB 279.20 17.45 * A.J. Green WR CIN v BAL 123.60 7.73 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @JAC 13240 828 * George Kittle TE SFO vDET 326.70 2042 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @JAC 134.00 8.38 * Brandon McManus K DEN vOAK 101.00 6.31 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI vSEA 23030 1439 * New Orleans Saints D/STNOR vCLE 12480 7.80 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL VvNYG 377.10 2357 Kirk Cousins QB MIN @GNB 40840 2553 T
Philip Rivers QB LAC @BUF 41370 2586 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvSEA 350.50 21.91
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @TAM 3940 246 T Nick Chubb RB CLE @NOR 198.90 1243
Aaron Jones RB GNB vMIN 15460 9.66 Tarik Cohen RB CHI VSEA 22710 14.19
Sony Michel RB NWE @JAC 14000 875 Derrius Guice RB  WAS vIND 0.00 0.00
Theo Riddick RB DET @SFO 70.70 4.42 Duke Johnson RB CLE @NOR 95.60 5.98
Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN @PIT 44.00 275 Kerryon Johnson RB DET @SFO 12320 7.70
Keelan Cole WR JAC VNWE 6050 3.78 Ronald Jones Il RB TAM v PHI 1420 0.89
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @CHI 176.50 11.03 John Brown WR BAL @CIN 116.30 7.27
Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvBAL 3090 1.93 Brandin Cooks WR LAR VARl 20840 13.03
Zach Ertz TE PHI @TAM 31830 19.89 Amari Cooper WR DAL VvNYG 22950 14.34
Dallas Goedert TE PHI @TAM 66.20 4.14 Wwill Euller WR HOU @TEN 93.50 5.84
Austin Hooper TE ATL vCAR 12860 8.04 Kenny Golladay WR DET @SFO 171.30 10.71
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ATL 6250 391 Cooper Kupp WR LAR VARl 12400 7.75
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @GNB 12640 7.90 Trey Burton TE CHI VvSEA 12870 8.04
Harrison Butker K KAN @PIT 140.00 8.75 David Njoku TE CLE @NOR 108.10 6.76

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 3/34



www.rtsports.com
Beer, appetizers, remote, football (BARF) 2018 Rosters
Thu Feb 28 10:18am ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Jordan Reed TE WAS vIND 9460 5091

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Drew Brees QB NOR vCLE 436.20 27.26 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vSEA 162.00 10.13 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @TEN 171.10 10.69 *
Adrian Peterson RB WAS vIND 190.40 1190 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @TAM 123.20 7.70 *
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @TEN 106.90 6.68 *
Daniel Carlson K OAK @DEN 82.00 5.13 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @BUF 154.60 9.66 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @PIT 62260 3891 T
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @NOR 322.70 20.17
Jameis Winston QB TAM v PHI 272.10 17.01
Peyton Barber RB TAM v PHI 131.30 8.21
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvCAR 9.10 0.57
Nyheim Hines RB IND @WAS 115.60 7.23
Mark Ingram RB NOR vCLE 12250 7.66
Antonio Callaway WR CLE @NOR 92.30 5.77
Phillip Dorsett WR NWE @JAC 54.90 3.43
Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ vMIA 5490 343
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @LAR 134.00 8.38
Marvin Jones WR DET @SFO 89.40 5.59
Anthony Miller WR CHI v SEA 93.60 5.85

D.J. Moore WR CAR @ATL 129.20 8.08
John Ross WR CIN vBAL 64.20 4.01
Kenny Stills WR MIA @NYJ 11490 7.18
Mike Gesicki TE MIA @NYJ 20.20 1.26
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Cam Newton QB CAR @ATL 365.60 22.85 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vCLE 33040 20.65 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v PHI 283.60 17.73 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vCAR 33330 20.83 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE @NOR 168.20 10.51 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v KAN 28550 17.84 *
Matt Bryant K ATL vCAR 10400 650 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT vKAN 14560 9.10 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN vHOU 199.70 1248 T
Rex Burkhead RB NWE @JAC 36.70 2.29
Derrick Henry RB TEN vHOU 236.80 14.80
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @DEN 68.20 4.26
Spencer Ware RB KAN @PIT 60.00 3.75
James White RB NWE @JAC 230.70 14.42
Jamaal Williams RB GNB v MIN 89.40 5.59
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vMIA 133.30 8.33
Martavis Bryant WR OAK @DEN 27.90 1.74
Corey Davis WR TEN vHOU 15230 9.52
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO vDET 73.00 4.56
Josh Gordon WR NWE @JAC 109.10 6.82
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @TAM 151.70 9.48
Paul Richardson WR WAS vIND 39.10 244
Allen Robinson WR CHI vSEA 11910 7.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DAL 14520 9.08

Eric Ebron TE IND @WAS 20140 12.59
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Beer, appetizers, remote, football (BARF) 2018 Rosters
Thu Feb 28 10:18am ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 3 Denver Broncos D/STDEN @BAL 133.60 8.35
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry
Jared Goff QB LAR VLAC 457.10 28.57 * Tom Brady QB NWE @DET 394.80 24.68 *
James Conner RB PIT @TAM 25340 1584 * Matt Breida RB SFO @KAN 14530 9.08 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA vOAK 161.20 10.08 Todd Gurley RB LAR VvLAC 36030 2252 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE vNYJ 219.80 13.74 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @HOU 212.30 1327 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vBUF 23400 14.63 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvSFO 34090 21.31 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vNYG 32580 2036 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @ATL 305.10 19.07 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @TAM 79.00 4.94 * Wil Lutz K NOR @ATL 144.00 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU vNYG 180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR VLAC 171.90 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @MIA 30430 19.02 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @KAN 61.30 3.83
Andrew Luck QB IND @PHI 47720 2983 T Carson Wentz QB PHI VvIND 28820 1801 T
Josh Rosen QB ARl vCHI 11830 7.39 Corey Clement RB PHI VIND 61.10 3.82
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @TAM 0.00 0.00 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @CLE 150.70 9.42
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vTEN 10040 6.28 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU v NYG 8.80 0.55
Rashaad Penny RB SEA vDAL 6140 3.84 Marlon Mack RB IND @PHI 179.20 11.20
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VvTEN 13590 8.49 Alfred Morris RB SFO @KAN 6150 3.84
Michael Crabtree WR BAL VvDEN  87.70 548 Adrian Peterson RB WAS vGNB 190.40 11.90
Chris Hogan WR NWE @DET 7720 4.83 Jordan Wilkins RB IND @PHI 4610 2.88
Cameron Meredith ~ WR NOR @ATL ~ 17.40 109 Geronimo Allison WR GNB @WAS 49.30 3.08
Calvin Ridley WR ATL VvNOR 171.20 10.70 Jamison Crowder WR WAS vVGNB 5830 3.64
gourtlan\jiv Stukt_ton wg EEII:‘I @SB'% 23-28 2-22 Michael Gallup WR DAL @SEA 6570 4.11
ammy Watkins v . . Chris Godwin WR TAM VvPIT 14240 8.90
Dede Westbrook WR JAC VvTEN 13420 8.39 Christian Kirk WR ARl v CHI 8950 5.59
Robert Woods WR LAR VLAC 212.80 13.30 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @BAL 165.90 10.37
Hunter Henry TE LAC @LAR 0.00 0.00 Mike Williams WR LAC @LAR 14430 9.02
Graham Gano K CAR vCIN 77.00 481 Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR VCIN 9410 5.88
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. LInWOOd) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @WAS 41290 2581 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VvNOR 520.60 3254 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @LAR 256.70 16.04 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvNOR 170.20 10.64 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v CIN 370.30 23.14 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @TAM 301.10 18.82 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN vBUF 12110 7.57 * T Y Hilton WR IND @PHI 238.40 14.90 *
Jimmy Graham TE GNB @WAS 111.20 6.95 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM VvPIT 13730 858 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vSFO 34220 21.39 * Golden Tate WR PHI VvIND 139.50 8.72 *
Justin Tucker K BAL vDEN 155.00 9.69 * Robbie Gould K SFO @KAN 133.00 8.31 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC vTEN 14360 898 * Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN vBUF 179.00 11.19 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL vDEN 187.10 11.69 Case Keenum QB DEN @BAL 269.60 16.85
Russell Wilson QB SEA vDAL 369.90 2312 T Matthew Stafford QB DET VvNWE 27340 1709 T
Javorius Allen RB BAL vDEN 64.60 4.04 C.J. Anderson RB LAR VLAC 7920 4.95
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @CAR 64.10 4.01 Chris Carson RB SEA vDAL 193.80 12.11
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @LAR 14340 8.96 Carlos Hyde RB JAC VTEN 89.70 5.61
Royce. Freeman RB DEN @BAL 92.30 5.77 Dion Lewis RB TEN @JAC 114.90 7.18
JDoe Mltxolr’j\d \F/?VBR gllil\lB g\(/:v/f; gé;-gg ig-;g Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @BAL 201.60 12.60
avante Aaams - . Doug Martin RB OAK @MIA 105.20 6.58
Keenan Allen WR LAC @LAR 22110 13.82 LeSean McCoy RB BUF @MIN 98.70 6.17
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vDAL 10820 6.76 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO @KAN 0.00 0.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE @DET 161.90 10.12 Danny Amendola WR MIA v OAK 80.50 5.03
Brandon Mlarshall WR NOR @ATL 19.60 1.23 Randall Cobb WR GNB @WAS 67.90 4.24
Dante Pettis WR SFO @KAN 87.70 5.48 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @ATL 38.50 241
Evan Engram TE NYG @HOU 11450 7.16 Jared Cook TE OAK @MIA 207.60 12.98
Hayden Hurst TE BAL VvDEN 2230 139 Will Dissly TE SEA VDAL 3680 230
Greg Zuerlein K LAR VLAC 124.00 7.75 Jake Elliott K PHI vIND 116.00 7.25
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL vDEN 20480 12.80 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v IND 113.50 7.09
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  @TAM 519.40 3246 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU VvNYG 439.70 27.48 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @HOU 37440 2340 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @SEA 318.30 19.89 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS vGNB 6920 433 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR VLAC 20840 13.03 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v BUF 279.20 17.45 * Will Fuller WR HOU v NYG 93.50 5.84 *
Zach Ertz _ TE PHI VvIND 31830 19.89 Kenny Golladay WR DET VNWE 171.30 1071 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @DET 13240 8.28 A.J. Green WR CIN @CAR 12360 7.73 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @DET 134.00 838 * Dan Bailey K MIN v BUF 9400 588 *
ghica?:g)t Ber:\r_sk B/BST %:ln @S?I ;gggg ig-gg * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL @SEA 10240 6.40 *
yan Fitzpatric v . . Kirk Cousins QB MIN VBUF 40840 2553 T
Philip Rivers QB LAC @LAR 41370 2586 T Sam Darnold QB NYJ @CLE 210.90 13.18
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI  vIND 39.40 246 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @ARI 35050 21.91
David Johnson RB ARI v CHI 215.40 13.46 Nick Chubb RB CLE vNYJ 19890 12.43
Aaron Jones RB GNB @WAS 154.60 9.66 Alex Collins RB BAL vDEN 96.60 6.04
Sony Michel RB NWE @DET 140.00 8.75 Dalvin Cook RB MIN vBUF 12660 7.91
Theo Riddick RB DET vNWE 7070 4.42 Derrius Guice RB WAS vGNB 0.00 0.00
Keelan Cole WR JAC VvTEN 6050 3.78 Duke Johnson RB CLE VvNYJ 95.60 5.98
Tyler Lockett WR SEA vDAL 17650 11.03 Kerryon Johnson RB DET vNWE 12320 7.70
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @CAR 3090 1.93 Ronald Jones I RB TAM VPIT 14.20 0.89
Dalla_\s Goedert TE PHI VvIND 66.20 4.14 John Brown WR BAL vDEN 116.30 7.27
Austin Hooper TE ATL VvNOR 12860 8.04 Amari Cooper WR DAL @SEA 229.50 14.34
Jesse James TE PIT @TAM 7530 471 Cooper Kupp WR LAR VLAC 12400 7.75
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvCIN 62.50 3.91 Trey Burton TE CHI @ARI 12870 8.04
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vBUF 12640 7.90 George Kittle TE SFO @KAN 326.70 20.42
Harrison Butker K KAN vSFO 140.00 8.75 David Njoku TE CLE vNYJ 108.10 6.76
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Jordan Reed

TE WAS vGNB

94.60

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Patrick Mahomes
Jordan Howard
Lamar Miller
Nelson Agholor
Tyler Boyd

0.J. Howard
Mason Crosby
Cleveland Browns
Drew Brees
Baker Mayfield
Jameis Winston
Peyton Barber
Devonta Freeman
Mark Ingram
Antonio Callaway
Quincy Enunwa
Larry Fitzgerald
Marvin Jones
Anthony Miller
D.J. Moore

John Ross
Demaryius Thomas
Mike Gesicki

lan Thomas
Brandon McManus

0B
RB

KAN
CHI
HOU
PHI
CIN
TAM
GNB

D/IST CLE

QB
QB
QB
RB

NOR
CLE
TAM
TAM
ATL
NOR
CLE
NYJ
ARI
DET
CHI
CAR
CIN
HOU
MIA
CAR
DEN

v SFO
@ARI
v NYG
v IND
@CAR
v PIT
@WAS
v NYJ
@ATL
v NYJ
v PIT
v PIT
v NOR
@ATL
v NYJ
@CLE
v CHI
v NWE
@ARI
v CIN
@CAR
vNYG
v OAK
v CIN
@BAL

Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Cam Newton
Alvin Kamara
Mike Evans
Julio Jones
Jarvis Landry

JuJu Smith-Schuster

Matt Bryant
Pittsburgh Steelers
Marcus Mariota
Rex Burkhead
Derrick Henry
Marshawn Lynch
Spencer Ware
James White
Jamaal Williams
Robby Anderson
Martavis Bryant
Corey Davis
Marquise Goodwin
Josh Gordon
Alshon Jeffery
Paul Richardson
Allen Robinson
Sterling Shepard
Eric Ebron

0B
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
K

CAR
NOR
TAM
ATL
CLE
PIT
ATL

DIST PIT

0B
RB

TEN
NWE
TEN
OAK
KAN
NWE
GNB
NYJ
OAK
TEN
SFO
NWE
PHI
WAS
CHI
NYG
IND

v CIN
@ATL
v PIT
v NOR
v NYJ
@TAM
v NOR
@TAM
@JAC
@DET
@JAC
@MIA
v SFO
@DET
@WAS
@CLE
@MIA
@JAC
@KAN
@DET
v IND
v GNB
@ARI
@HOU
@PHI

622.60
162.00
171.10
123.20
183.90
117.30
128.00
139.10
436.20
322.70
272.10
131.30
9.10
122.50
92.30
54.90
134.00
89.40
93.60
129.20
64.20
106.90
20.20
60.30
101.00

365.60
330.40
283.60
333.30
168.20
285.50
104.00
145.60
199.70

36.70
236.80

68.20

60.00
230.70

89.40
133.30

27.90
152.30

73.00
109.10
151.70

39.10
119.10
145.20
201.40

5.91

38.91
10.13
10.69
7.70
11.49
7.33
8.00
8.69
27.26
20.17
17.01
8.21
0.57
7.66
5.77
3.43
8.38
5.59
5.85
8.08
4.01
6.68
1.26
3.77
6.31

22.85
20.65
17.73
20.83
10.51
17.84
6.50
9.10
12.48
2.29
14.80
4.26
3.75
14.42
5.59
8.33
1.74
9.52
4.56
6.82
9.48
2.44
7.44
9.08
12.59

L T R SR

B T T SR
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Week 4 Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN vKAN 133.60 8.35
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry

Andrew Luck QB IND VvHOU 47720 2983 * Tom Brady QB NWE vMIA 394.80 24.68 *
James Conner RB PIT VvBAL 25340 1584 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VMIN 360.30 2252 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvNYJ 100.40 6.28 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vNOR 212.30 13.27 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @OAK 219.80 13.74 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @DEN 340.90 21.31 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @IND 325.80 2036 ~* Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vKAN 16590 10.37 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @DEN 8740 546 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @NYG 30510 19.07 *
Chris Boswell K PIT v BAL 79.00 4.94 * Wil Lutz K NOR @NYG 144.00 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU @IND 180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR VvMIN 171.90 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK vCLE 304.30 19.02 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @LAC 61.30 3.83
Jared Goff QB LAR VvMIN 45710 2857 T Carson Wentz QB PHI @TEN 28820 1801 T
Josh Rosen QB ARl vSEA 11830 7.39 Matt Breida RB SFO @LAC 14530 9.08
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vBAL 0.00 0.00 Corey Clement RB PHI @TEN 61.10 3.82
Kenyan Drake RB MIA  @NWE 161.20 10.08 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @JAC 150.70 9.42
Rashaallg Penny RB SEA @ARI 61.40 3.84 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @IND 8.80 0.55

T.J. Yeldon RBJAC VvNYJ 13590 849 Marlon Mack RB IND VvHOU 179.20 11.20
Michael Crabtree WR BAL @PIT 87.70 5.48 Alfred Morris RB SFO @LAC 61.50 3.84
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @LAR 234.00 14.63 Adrian Peterson RB  WAS 190.40 11.90
Chris Hogan WR NWE vMIA 7720 4.83 Jordan Wilkins RB IND VvHOU 4610 2.88
Cameron Meredith ~ WR NOR @NYG  17.40 1.09 Geronimo Allison WR GNB VBUF  49.30 3.08
Calvin Ridley WR ATL vCIN 171.20 10.70 Jamison Crowder WR WAS 5830 3.64
Courtland Sutton WR DEN v KAN 97.40 6.09 Michael Gallup WR DAL vDET 65.70 4.11
Dede Westbrook WR JAC VvNYJ 134.20 8.39 Chris Godwin WR TAM @CHI 14240 8.90
Robert Woods WR LAR v MIN 212.80 13.30 Christian Kirk WR ARl v SEA 8950 5.59
Hunter Henry TE LAC VSFO 0.00  0.00 Mike Williams WR LAC VvSFO 14430 9.02
Graham Gano K CAR 7700  4.81 Carolina Panthers ~ D/ST CAR 9410 5.88
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. LInWOOd) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vBUF 41290 25.81 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VCIN 520.60 32.54 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @ATL 6410 401 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL VCIN 17020 10.64 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vSFO 256.70 16.04 * Carlos Hyde RB JAC VvNYJ 80.70 561 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vBUF 308.60 19.29 * phi"ip Lindsay RB DEN v KAN 201.60 12.60 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC VvSFO 22110 1382 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvBAL 30110 1882 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @DEN 34220 2139 * Jordy Nelson WR OAK vCLE 129.70 8.11 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @P|T 155.00 9.69 * Jake Elliott K PHI @TEN 116.00 7.25 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC v NYJ 14360 898 * Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI @TEN 11350 7.09 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL @PIT 187.10 11.69 Andy Dalton QB CIN @ATL 22590 14.12 T
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ARI 369.90 2312 T Matthew Stafford QB DET @DAL 273.40 17.09
Javorius Allen RB BAL @PIT 64.60 4.04 C.J. Anderson RB LAR v MIN 7920 4.95
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vSFO 143.40 8.96 Chris Carson RB SEA @ARI 193.80 12.11
Royce Freeman RB DEN v KAN 92.30 5.77 Dion Lewis RB TEN v PHI 114.90 7.18
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 370.30 23.14 Doug Martin RB OAK VCLE 105.20 6.58

Joe Mixon RB CIN @ATL 212,60 13.29 LeSean McCoy RB BUF @GNB 98.70 6.17
Latavius Murray RB MIN @LAR 121.10 7.57 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO @LAC 0.00 0.00
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ARI 10820 6.76 Randall Cobb WR GNB vBUF  67.90 4.24
Julian Edelman WR NWE v MIA 161.90 10.12 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @NYG 38.50 2.41
Devin Funchess WR CAR 8490 531 T Y Hilton WR IND VvHOU 23840 14.90
Dante Pettis WR SFO @LAC  87.70 548 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @CHI 137.30 8.58
Evan Engram TE NYG vNOR 11450 7.16 Golden Tate WR PHI @TEN 13950 8.72
Jimmy Graham TE GNB VvBUF 111.20 6.95 Jared Cook TE OAK vCLE 207.60 12.98
Hayden Hurst TE BAL @PIT 2230 1.39 Will Dissly TE SEA @ARI 36.80 2.30
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v MIN 124.00 7.75 Matt Prater K DET @DAL 123.00 7.69
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @PIT  204.80 12.80 Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN @LAR 179.00 11.19
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vBAL 519.40 32.46 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU @IND 439.70 27.48 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG vNOR 37440 2340 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vDET 31830 19.89 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @LAR 279.20 17.45 * John Brown WR BAL @P|T 116.30 7.27 *
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @ATL 3090 193 Brandin Cooks WR LAR VMIN 20840 13.03 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @TEN 318.30 19.89 * Will Fuller WR HOU @IND 93.50 5.84 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v MIA 132.40 8.28 * A.J. Green WR CIN @ATL 123.60 7.73 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vMIA 13400 838 * Dan Bailey K MIN  @LAR 94.00 5.88 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI vTAM 230.30 1439 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vSFO 15460 9.66 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM @CHI 255.30 15.96 Josh Allen QB BUF @GNB 253.90 15.87
Philip Rivers QB LAC VvSFO 41370 2586 T Kirk Cousins QB MIN @LAR 40840 2553 T
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @TEN 3940 246 Nick Chubb RB CLE @OAK 198.90 1243
David Johnson RB ARl VvSEA 21540 13.46 Alex Collins RB BAL @PIT 96.60 6.04
Aaron Jones RB GNB vBUF 154.60 9.66 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @LAR 126.60 7.91
Sony Michel RB NWE v MIA 140.00 8.75 Derrius Guice RB WAS 0.00 0.00
Theo Riddick RB DET @DAL 70.70 4.42 Duke Johnson RB CLE @OAK 95.60 5.98
Chris Thompson RB  WAS 69.20 4.33 Kerryon Johnson RB DET @DAL 12320 7.70
Keelan Cole WR JAC VvNYJ 6050 3.78 Ronald Jones |1 RB TAM @CHI 1420 0.89
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @ARI  176.50 11.03 Amari Cooper WR DAL VDET 22950 14.34
Dallas Goedert TE PHI @TEN 66.20 4.14 Keke Coutee WR HOU @IND 46.90 2.93
Austin Hooper TE ATL vCIN 12860 8.04 Kenny Golladay WR DET @DAL 171.30 10.71
Jesse James TE PIT VvBAL 75.30 4.71 Cooper Kupp WR LAR v MIN 124.00 7.75
Greg Olsen TE CAR 62.50  3.91 Trey Burton TE CHI VvTAM 12870 8.04

Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @LAR 126.40 7.90 George Kittle TE SFO @LAC 326.70 20.42
Harrison Butker K KAN @DEN 140.00 8.75 David Njoku TE CLE @OAK 108.10 6.76
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Jordan Reed TE WAS 9460 5091

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Drew Brees QB NOR @NYG 436.20 27.26 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vTAM 162.00 10.13 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @IND 171.10 10.69 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN @ATL 18390 1149 =
Antonio Callaway WR CLE @OAK 92.30 5.77 *
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @IND 106.90 6.68 *
Mason Crosby K GNB vBUF 128.00 8.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @OAK 139.10 8.69 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @DEN 62260 3891 T
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @OAK 322.70 20.17
Jameis Winston QB TAM @CHI 272.10 17.01
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvCIN 9.10 0.57
Mark Ingram RB NOR @NYG 122.50 7.66
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @TEN 123.20 7.70
Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @JAC 54.90 3.43
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvSEA 134.00 8.38
Marvin Jones WR DET @DAL 89.40 5.59
Anthony Miller WR CHI vTAM 93.60 5.85

D.J. Moore WR CAR 129.20 8.08
John Ross WR CIN @ATL 64.20 4.01
Taywan Taylor WR TEN v PHI 57.60 3.60
Mike Gesicki TE MIA @NWE 2020 1.26

0.J. Howard TE TAM @CHI 117.30 7.33

lan Thomas TE CAR 60.30 3.77
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN v PHI 158.40 9.90
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Eli Manning QB NYG vNOR 330.20 20.64 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @NYG 330.40 20.65 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @CHI 283.60 17.73 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vCIN 333.30 20.83 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE @OAK 168.20 10.51 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v BAL 28550 17.84 *
Matt Bryant K ATL VvCIN 104.00 6.50 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @ARI 144.60 9.04 *
Cam Newton QB CAR 365.60 22.85

Rex Burkhead RB NWE v MIA 36.70 2.29
Derrick Henry RB TEN v PHI 236.80 14.80
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v CLE 68.20 4.26
Spencer Ware RB KAN @DEN 60.00 3.75
James White RB NWE v MIA 230.70 14.42
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vBUF 89.40 5.59
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @JAC 133.30 8.33
Martavis Bryant WR OAK vCLE 2790 174
Corey Davis WR TEN v PHI 152.30 9.52
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @LAC 73.00 456
Josh Gordon WR NWE v MIA 109.10 6.82
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @TEN 151.70 9.48
Paul Richardson WR WAS 39.10 244
Allen Robinson WR CHI vTAM 11910 744 T
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vNOR 14520 9.08

Eric Ebron TE IND vHOU 201.40 1259
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Week 5 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 230.30 14.39
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry
Jared Goff QB LAR @SEA 457.10 2857 * Tom Brady QB NWE VvIND 39480 24.68 *
James Conner RB PIT VvATL 25340 1584 * Matt Breida RB SFO VARI 14530 9.08 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE vBAL 219.80 13.74 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @SEA 360.30 22.52 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @KAN 13590 849 * Mark Ingram RB NOR vWAS 12250 7.66 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @PHI  234.00 14.63 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvJAC 34090 21.31 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vDAL 32580 2036 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vWAS 305.10 19.07 *
Chris Boswell K PIT VvATL 79.00 4.94 * Wil Lutz K NOR vWAS 144.00 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU v DAL 180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR @SEA 171.90 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @LAC 30430 19.02 T Patrick Mahomes QB KAN VvJAC 62260 3891 T
Andrew Luck QB IND @NWE 477.20 29.83 Corey Clement RB PHI VMIN 61.10 3.82
Josh Rosen QB ARl @SFO 11830 7.39 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ vDEN 150.70 9.42
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  vATL 0.00 0.00 Mike Davis RB SEA VLAR 109.90 6.87
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @CIN 161.20 10.08 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU v DAL 8.80 0.55
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @KAN 10040 6.28 Marlon Mack RB IND @NWE 179.20 11.20
Rashaad Penny RB SEA vLAR 6140 384 Alfred Morris RB SFO VARI 61.50 3.84
Michael Crabtree WR BAL @CLE 8770 548 Adrian Peterson RB WAS @NOR 190.40 11.90
Chris Hogan WR NWE vIND 77.20 4.83 Jordan Wilkins RB IND @NWE 4610 2.88
Cam'eror? Meredith WR NOR v WAS 17.40 1.09 Geronimo Allison WR GNB @DET 49.30 3.08
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @PIT  171.20 10.70 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @NOR 5830 3.64
Courtland Sut.ton WR DEN @NYJ 97.40 6.09 Michael Gallup WR DAL @HOU 65.70 4.11
Sammy Watkins WR KAN vJAC 87.40 5.46 Chris Godwin WR TAM 142.40 8.90
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @KAN 134.20 8.39 Christian Kirk WR ARl @SFO 8950 5.59
Robert Woods WR LAR @SEA 212.80 13.30 John Ross WR CIN v MIA 64.20 4.01
Hunter Henry TE LAC vOAK 0.00 0.00 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @NYJ 165.90 10.37
Graham Gano K~ CAR VvNYG 7700 481 Carolina Panthers ~ D/STCAR vNYG 9410 588
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. Linwood) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @DET 41290 25.81 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @PIT 520.60 32.54 *
Melyir? Gordon RB LAC vOAK 256.70 16.04 * Carlos Hyde RB JAC @KAN 89.70 5.61 *
Chnstl.an McCaffrey RB CAR vNYG 37030 2314 * Dion Lewis RB TEN @BUF 114.90 7.18 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vMIA 21260 1329 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvATL 301.10 1882 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE vIND 161.90 10.12 * Golden Tate WR PHI v MIN 139.50 8.72 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vJAC 342.20 21.39 * Jared Cook TE OAK @LAC 207.60 12.98 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @CLE 155.00 9.69 * Matt Prater K DET VvGNB 123.00 7.69 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @CLE 20480 12.80 * Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI VvMIN 11350 7.09 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL @CLE 179.80 11.24 Andy Dalton QB CIN VvMIA 22590 14.12
Lamar Jaqkson QB BAL @CLE 187.10 11.69 Matthew Stafford QB DET VvGNB 27340 1709 T
Russc'all Wilson QB SEA VLAR 369.90 2312 T C.J. Anderson RB LAR @SEA 79.20 4.95
Javorius Allen RB BAL @CLE 64.60 4.04 Chris Carson RB SEA VvLAR 193.80 1211
Gioyani Bernard RB CIN v MIA 64.10 4.01 Tevin Coleman RB ATL @PIT 170.20 10.64
;anf_ Cg:eln Eg E;ié OAK ii;-ig 1;1-32 Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @NYJ 201.60 12.60
ustin Ekeler v . . Doug Martin RB OAK @LAC 10520 6.58
Royce Freeman RB DEN @NYJ 9230 5.77 LeSean McCoy RB BUF vTEN 98.70  6.17
Davante Adams WR GNB @DET 308.60 19.29 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO VARI 0.00 0.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC vOAK 221.10 13.82 Randall Cobb WR GNB @DET 67.90 4.24
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VLAR 10820 6.76 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR VWAS 3850 241
Devin Funchess WR CAR Vv NYG 8490 531 T Y Hilton WR IND @NWE 23840 14.90
Evan Engram TE NYG @CAR 11450 7.16 DeSean Jackson WR TAM 137.30 8.58
Jimmy Graham TE GNB @DET 111.20 6.95 Jordy Nelson WR OAK @LAC 129.70 8.11
Hayden Hurst TE BAL @CLE 2230 1.39 Will Dissly TE SEA VLAR 36.80 2.30
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @SEA 12400 7.75 Jake Elliott K PH VvMIN 116.00 7.25
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @KAN 143.60 8.98 Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN @PHI  179.00 11.19
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v ATL 519.40 32.46 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN @PHI 408.40 25.53 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @CAR 37440 2340 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @HOU 318.30 19.89 *
David Johnson RB ARl @SFO 21540 13.46 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR @SEA 208.40 13.03 *
Sony Michel RB NWE vIND 140.00 8.75 * A.J. Green WR CIN v MIA 123.60 7.73 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @PHI 27920 1745 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR @SEA 12400 7.75 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI vMIN 31830 1989 * George Kittle TE SFO VARI 32670 2042 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v IND 134.00 8.38 * Dan Bailey K MIN  @PHI 94.00 5.88 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN @NYJ 13360 835 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vOAK 15460 9.66 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM 255.30 15.96 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 350.50 21.91
Philip Rivers QB LAC VvOAK 41370 2586 T Deshaun Watson QB HOU vDAL 43970 2748 T
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI  vMIN 39.40 246 Nick Chubb RB CLE VvBAL 198.90 1243
Aaron Jones RB GNB @DET 154.60 9.66 Alex Collins RB BAL @CLE 96.60 6.04
Theo Riddick RB DET v GNB 70.70 4.42 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @PHI 126.60 7.91
Ehrils Thconlﬁpson \F/%VBR \J/\//\ACS gﬁfﬁ 23‘58 ‘31-33 Derrius Guice RB WAS @NOR  0.00 0.00
eelan Cole . . Duke Johnson RB CLE vBAL 95.60 5.98
Tyler Lockett WR SEA VvLAR 17650 11.03 Kerryon Johnson RB DET VvGNB 12320 7.70
Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvMIA 30.90 1.93 Ronald Jones 1| RB TAM 14.20 0.89
Dallas Goedert TE PHI v MIN 66.20 4.14 John Brown WR BAL @CLE 116.30 7.27
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vIND 132.40 8.28 Amari Cooper WR DAL @HOU 22950 14.34
Austin Hooper TE ATL @PIT 128.60 8.04 Keke Coutee WR HOU v DAL 46.90 2.93
Jesse James TE PIT VATL 75.30 471 Will Fuller WR HOU v DAL 9350 5.84
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvNYG 6250 3.91 Kenny Golladay WR DET VvGNB 171.30 10.71
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @PHI 12640 7.90 Trey Burton TE CHI 128.70 8.04
Harrison Butker K KAN vJAC 140.00 8.75 David Njoku TE CLE vBAL 108.10 6.76
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Jordan Reed

TE WAS @NOR

94.60

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Carson Wentz
Nelson Agholor
Odell Beckham Jr.
Tyler Boyd
Mohamed Sanu
Vance McDonald
Mason Crosby
Tennessee Titans
Drew Brees
Baker Mayfield
Jameis Winston
Devonta Freeman
Jordan Howard
Lamar Miller
Antonio Callaway
Larry Fitzgerald
Marvin Jones
Anthony Miller
D.J. Moore
Taywan Taylor
Demaryius Thomas
Mike Williams
Mike Gesicki

0.J. Howard
Cody Parkey

0B
WR

PHI
PHI
NYG
CIN
ATL
PIT
GNB

D/ST TEN

QB
QB
QB
RB

NOR
CLE
TAM
ATL
CHI
HOU
CLE
ARI
DET
CHI
CAR
TEN
HOU
LAC
MIA
TAM
CHI

v MIN
v MIN
@CAR
v MIA
@PIT
v ATL
@DET
@BUF
v WAS
v BAL

@PIT

v DAL
v BAL
@SFO
v GNB

v NYG
@BUF
v DAL
v OAK
@CIN

Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Eli Manning
Alvin Kamara
Mike Evans
Julio Jones
Jarvis Landry

JuJu Smith-Schuster

Matt Bryant
Seattle Seahawks
Cam Newton
Derrick Henry
Nyheim Hines
Marshawn Lynch
Spencer Ware
James White
Jamaal Williams
Robby Anderson
Martavis Bryant
Corey Davis
Marquise Goodwin
Josh Gordon
Alshon Jeffery
Paul Richardson
Allen Robinson
Sterling Shepard
Eric Ebron

0B
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
K

NYG
NOR
TAM
ATL
CLE
PIT
ATL

D/IST SEA

0B
RB

CAR
TEN
IND
OAK
KAN
NWE
GNB
NYJ
OAK
TEN
SFO
NWE
PHI
WAS
CHI
NYG
IND

@CAR
v WAS

@PIT
v BAL
v ATL
@PIT
v LAR
v NYG
@BUF
@NWE
@LAC
v JAC
v IND
@DET
v DEN
@LAC
@BUF
v ARI
v IND
v MIN
@NOR

@CAR
@NWE

288.20
123.20
212.30
183.90
132.00
110.00
128.00
158.40
436.20
322.70
272.10
9.10
162.00
171.10
92.30
134.00
89.40
93.60
129.20
57.60
106.90
144.30
20.20
117.30
111.00

330.20
330.40
283.60
333.30
168.20
285.50
104.00
144.60
365.60
236.80
115.60

68.20

60.00
230.70

89.40
133.30

27.90
152.30

73.00
109.10
151.70

39.10
119.10
145.20
201.40

5.91

18.01
7.70
13.27
11.49
8.25
6.88
8.00
9.90
27.26
20.17
17.01
0.57
10.13
10.69
5.77
8.38
5.59
5.85
8.08
3.60
6.68
9.02
1.26
7.33
6.94

20.64
20.65
17.73
20.83
10.51
17.84
6.50
9.04
22.85
14.80
7.23
4.26
3.75
14.42
5.59
8.33
1.74
9.52
4.56
6.82
9.48
2.44
7.44
9.08
12.59
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Fantasy
Spovts

Week 6 Denver Broncos D/STDEN vLAR 133.60 8.35
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry
Jared Goff QB LAR @DEN 457.10 28.57 i Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @NWE 62260 3891 *
James Conner RB PIT @CIN 25340 15.84 X Corey Clement RB PHI @NYG 61.10 382 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE VvLAC 219.80 13.74 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ VIND 150.70 942 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @DAL 13590 849 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @DEN 360.30 2252 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN VARl 23400 14.63 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NWE 340.90 21.31 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vBUF 32580 2036 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vLAR 16590 1037 *
Graham Gano K ~CAR @WAS 7700 481 * Ryan Succop K TEN vBAL 107.00 6.69 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU vBUF 180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR @DEN 171.90 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK VvSEA 304.30 19.02 Tom Brady QB NWE VKAN 39480 2468 T
Andrew Luck QB IND @NYJ 47720 2983 T Matt Breida RB SFO @GNB 14530 9.08
iols\i; RosBenII Sg éﬁl gg”r\n\l llg-gg g-gg Mike Davis RB SEA @OAK 109.90 6.87
e'Veon Be . . D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vBUF 8.80 0.55
Kenyan Drake RB  MIA v CHI 161.20 10.08 Mark Ingram RB NOR 12250 7.66
;eor;arddFsumette Eg JS/ECA ggﬁll-( 122-38 g-;i Marlon Mack RB IND @NYJ 179.20 11.20
ashaad Penny . . Alfred Morris RB SFO @GNB 6150 3.84
Michael Crabtree WR BAL @TEN  87.70 5.48 Adrian Peterson RB WAS vCAR 190.40 11.90
Cameron Meredith ~ WR NOR 17.40  1.09 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI  @NYG 90.80 5.68
Calvin Ridley WR ATL vTAM 171.20 10.70 Jordan Wilkins RB IND @NYJ 46.10 288
Courtland Sutton WR DEN VLAR 97.40 6.09 Geronimo Allison WR GNB v SFO 49.30 3.08
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @NWE 87.40 5.46 Jamison Crowder WR WAS vCAR 5830 3.64
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @DAL 13420 8.39 Taylor Gabriel WR CHI @MIA 102.10 6.38
Robert Woods WR LAR @DEN 21280 13.30 Chris Godwin WR TAM @ATL 14240 8.90
Hunter Henry TE LAC @CLE 0.00 0.00 Christian Kirk WR ARl @MIN  89.50 559
Chris Boswell K PIT @CIN 79.00 4.94 Michael Thomas WR NOR 305.10 19.07
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v KAN 149.10 9.32 Wil Lutz K NOR 144.00 9.00
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. Linwood) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VvSFO 41290 25.81 * Matt Ryan QB ATL vTAM 520.60 32.54 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @CLE 256.70 16.04 * Chris Carson RB SEA @OAK 193.80 12.11 *
JChrii/tli_an McCaffrey Eg gﬁ\lR @;/:/TAS 212-28 ig;g i Carlos Hyde RB JAC @DAL 89.70 561 *
oe Mixon v . . LeSean McCoy RB BUF @HOU 98.70 6.17 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vSFO 308.60 19.29 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @CIN 301.10 18.82 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NWE 34220 2139 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM @ATL 137.30 858 *
Justin Tucker K~ BAL @TEN 15500 9.69 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU vBUF 163.00 10.19 *
Jacksonville Jaguars  D/ST JAC @DAL 143.60 898 * Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN VARl ~ 179.00 11.19 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @DAL 23450 1466 T Andy Dalton QB CIN VvPIT 22590 1412 T
Lamar Jackson QB BAL @TEN 187.10 11.69 Matthew Stafford QB DET 273.40 17.09
Russell Wilson QB SEA @OAK 369.90 23.12 C.J. Anderson RB LAR @DEN 79.20 4.95
Javorius Allen RB BAL @TEN  64.60 4.04 Tevin Coleman RB ATL vTAM 170.20 10.64
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vVvPIT 64.10 4.01 Dion Lewis RB TEN vBAL 11490 7.18
;arif_ Cg:eln Eg E:é ggé ii;-ig 13-32 Phillip Lindsay RB DEN VLAR 201.60 12.60
ustin Ekeler . . Doug Martin RB OAK VvSEA 10520 6.58
Royce Freeman RB DEN VLAR 9230 5.77 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO @GNB 0.00 0.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC @CLE 22110 13.82 Randall Cobb WR GNB v SFO 67.90 4.24
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @OAK 108.20 6.76 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 38.50 2.41
Julian Edelman WR NWE vKAN 16190 10.12 T Y Hilton WR IND @NYJ 238.40 14.90
Devin Funchess WR CAR @WAS 8490 531 Jordy Nelson WR OAK VvSEA 12970 8.11
Evan Engram TE NYG vPHI 11450 7.16 Golden Tate WR PHI @NYG 13950 8.72
Jimmy Graham TE GNB vSFO 111.20 6.95 Jared Cook TE OAK VSEA 207.60 12.98
Hayden Hurst TE BAL @TEN 2230 1.39 Niles Paul TE JAC @DAL 15.00 0.94
Greg Zuerlein K~ LAR @DEN 12400 7.75 Jake Elliott K PHI @NYG 116.00 7.25
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @TEN 204.80 12.80 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI @NYG 113.50  7.09
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT ~ @CIN  519.40 3246 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU vBUF 43970 27.48 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG vPHI 37440 2340 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvJAC 31830 19.89 *
Sony Michel RB NWE vKAN 140.00 875 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR @DEN 20840 13.03 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN VvARI 279.20 17.45 * A.J. Green WR CIN VPIT 123.60 7.73 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @NYG 31830 1989 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR @DEN 12400 7.75 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vKAN 13240 828 * George Kittle TE SFO @GNB 326.70 2042 *
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE vKAN 134.00 8.38 * Dan Bailey K MIN VARI 9400 588 *
ghica?:pt Be?r_sk B/BST '(IEZ:/I g'/\x% ;g’ggg iggg * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @CLE 154.60 9.66 *
yan Fitzpatric . . Kirk Cousins QB MIN VARl 40840 2553 T
Philip Rivers QB LAC @CLE 41370 2586 T Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @MIA 350.50 21.91
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @NYG 3940 246 Nick Chubb RB CLE VLAC 198.90 12.43
David Johnson RB ARl @MIN 21540 13.46 Alex Collins RB BAL @TEN 96.60 6.04
Aaron Jones RB GNB vSFO 15460 9.66 Dalvin Cook RB MIN VARI 126.60 7.91
Theo Riddick RB DET 70.70  4.42 Derrius Guice RB WAS v CAR 0.00 0.00
Chris Thompson RB WAS v CAR 69.20 4.33 Duke Johnson RB CLE VLAC 95.60 5.98
Keelan Cole WR JAC @DAL 6050 3.78 Kerryon Johnson RB DET 12320 7.70
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @OAK 176.50 11.03 Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @ATL 1420 0.89
Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvPIT 30.90 1.93 John Brown WR BAL @TEN 116.30 7.27
Dallas Goedert TE PHI @NYG 6620 4.14 Amari Cooper WR DAL VvJAC 229.50 14.34
Austin Hooper TE ATL vTAM 128.60 8.04 Keke Coutee WR HOU vBUF 46.90 2.93
Jesse James TE PIT @CIN 7530 471 Will Fuller WR HOU vBUF 9350 5.84
Greg Olsen TE CAR @WAS 6250 391 Kenny Golladay WR DET 17130 10.71
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VARl 12640 7.90 Trey Burton TE CHI @MIA 12870 8.04
Harrison Butker K KAN @NWE 140.00 8.75 David Njoku TE CLE vLAC 108.10 6.76
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Jordan Reed

TE WAS vCAR

94.60

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Jameis Winston
Odell Beckham Jr.
Tyler Boyd
Mohamed Sanu
Mike Williams
0.J. Howard
Cody Parkey
Tennessee Titans
Drew Brees
Baker Mayfield
Carson Wentz
Devonta Freeman
Jordan Howard
Lamar Miller
Nelson Agholor
Antonio Callaway
Michael Gallup
Marvin Jones
Anthony Miller
D.J. Moore

Curtis Samuel
Taywan Taylor
Demaryius Thomas
Mike Gesicki
Mason Crosby

0B
WR

TAM
NYG
CIN
ATL
LAC
TAM
CHI

D/ST TEN

QB
QB
QB
RB

NOR
CLE
PHI
ATL
CHI
HOU
PHI
CLE
DAL
DET
CHI
CAR
CAR
TEN
HOU
MIA
GNB

@ATL
v PHI

v PIT

v TAM
@CLE
@ATL
@MIA
v BAL

v LAC
@NYG
v TAM
@MIA
v BUF
@NYG
v LAC
v JAC

@MIA
@WAS
@WAS
v BAL
v BUF
v CHI
v SFO

Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Eli Manning
James White
Mike Evans
Julio Jones
Jarvis Landry

JuJu Smith-Schuster

Matt Bryant
Seattle Seahawks
Cam Newton
Derrick Henry
Nyheim Hines
Alvin Kamara
Marshawn Lynch
Spencer Ware
Jamaal Williams
Robby Anderson
Martavis Bryant
Corey Davis
Marquise Goodwin
Josh Gordon
Alshon Jeffery
Paul Richardson
Allen Robinson
Sterling Shepard
Eric Ebron

0B
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
K

NYG
NWE
TAM
ATL
CLE
PIT
ATL

D/IST SEA

0B
RB

CAR
TEN
IND
NOR
OAK
KAN
GNB
NYJ
OAK
TEN
SFO
NWE
PHI
WAS
CHI
NYG
IND

v PHI
v KAN
@ATL
v TAM
v LAC
@CIN
v TAM
@OAK
@WAS
v BAL
@NYJ

v SEA
@NWE
v SFO
v IND
v SEA
v BAL
@GNB
v KAN
@NYG
v CAR
@MIA
v PHI
@NYJ

272.10
212.30
183.90
132.00
144.30
117.30
111.00
158.40
436.20
322.70
288.20
9.10
162.00
171.10
123.20
92.30
65.70
89.40
93.60
129.20
106.60
57.60
106.90
20.20
128.00

330.20
230.70
283.60
333.30
168.20
285.50
104.00
144.60
365.60
236.80
115.60
330.40

68.20

60.00

89.40
133.30

27.90
152.30

73.00
109.10
151.70

39.10
119.10
145.20
201.40

5.91

17.01
13.27
11.49
8.25
9.02
7.33
6.94
9.90
27.26
20.17
18.01
0.57
10.13
10.69
7.70
5.77
411
5.59
5.85
8.08
6.66
3.60
6.68
1.26
8.00

20.64
14.42
17.73
20.83
10.51
17.84
6.50
9.04
22.85
14.80
7.23
20.65
4.26
3.75
5.59
8.33
1.74
9.52
4.56
6.82
9.48
2.44
7.44
9.08
12.59

* Ok kR ok % k¥
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Week 7 Chicago Bears D/STCHI vNWE 230.30 14.39
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry
Jared Goff QB LAR @SFO 457.10 2857 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN VvCIN 622,60 3891 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @TAM 219.80 13.74 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @SFO 360.30 2252 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vHOU 13590 849 * Adrian Peterson RB WAS vDAL 19040 11.90 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @NYJ 23400 14.63 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvCIN 34090 21.31 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @JAC 32580 2036 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @ARI 16590 10.37 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @SFO 21280 1330 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @BAL 305.10 19.07 *
Graham Gano K CAR @PHI 77.00 481 * Brett Maher K DAL @WAS 131.00 819 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU @JAC 180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR @SFO 171.90 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK 304.30 19.02 Tom Brady QB NWE @CHI 39480 2468 T
Andrew Luck QB IND VvBUF 477.20 29.83 T Matt Breida RB SFO VLAR 145.30 9.08
Josh Rosen QB ARl vDEN 11830 7.39 Corey Clement RB PHI VvCAR 6110 3.82
Ee'Veonc Bell Eg ig 252-28 12-32 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ VMIN 15070 9.42

ames Conner . - Mike Davis RB SEA 109.90 6.87
Kenyan Drake RB MIA vDET 161.20 10.08 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @JAC 8.80 0.55
IF_Qeor;arddFsumette Eg JS/ECA v HOU 122-38 g-;i Mark Ingram RB NOR @BAL 12250 7.66

ashaaad Fenny . . Marlon Mack RB IND vBUF 179.20 11.20
Michael Crabtree WR BAL v NOR 87.70  5.48 Alfred Morris RB SFO VLAR 6150 3.84
Cameron Meredith ~ WR NOR @BAL 1740 1.09 Wendell Smalwood RB PHI VvCAR  90.80 5.68
Calvin Ridley WR ATL VvNYG 17120 10.70 Jordan Wilkins RB IND VBUF 4610 2.88
Courtland Sutton WR DEN @ARI 97.40 6.09 Geronimo Allison WR GNB 49.30 3.08
Sammy Watkins WR KAN vCIN 87.40  5.46 Jamison Crowder WR WAS vDAL 5830 3.64
Dede Westbrook WR JAC vHOU 13420 8.39 Taylor Gabriel WR CHI VvNWE 102.10 6.38
Hunter Henry TE LAC VvTEN 0.00 0.00 Chris Godwin WR TAM VvCLE 14240 8.90
Chris Boswell K PIT 79.00 4.94 Christian Kirk WR ARl VDEN 8950 5.59
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @CHI  149.10 9.32 Wil Lutz K NOR @BAL 144.00 9.00
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. LInWOOd) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
Blake Bortles QB JAC vHOU 23450 14.66 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VNYG 52060 3254 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI vNWE 22710 1419 ~* Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvNYG 170.20 10.64 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC VvTEN 143.40 8.96 * Phillip Lindsa RB DEN ARI 201.60 12.60 *
Christi.an McCaffrey RB CAR @PH| 370.30 23.14 * Lese’:;n MCng RB BUF g|ND 98.70 6.17 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @KAN 212.60 1329 * Latavius Murray RB MIN @NYJ 12110 7.57 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vCIN 342.20 21.39 * Golden Tate WR PHI VvCAR 139.50 8.72 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @SFO 12400 7.75 * Jake Elliott K PHI VvCAR 11600 7.25 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC vHOU 14360 898 * Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI vCAR 11350 7.09 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL VvNOR 187.10 11.69 Andy Dalton QB CIN @KAN 22590 1412 T
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 412.90 25.81 Matthew Stafford QB DET @MIA 273.40 17.09
Russell Wilson QB SEA 369.90 23.12 Chris Carson RB SEA 193.80 12.11
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @KAN 64.10 4.01 Carlos Hyde RB JAC vHOU 89.70 5.61
Royce Freeman RB DEN @ARI 92.30 5.77 Dion Lewis RB TEN @LAC 114.90 7.18
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vTEN 256.70 16.04 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO VLAR 0.00 0.00
Davante Adams WR GNB 308.60 19.29 Antonio Brown WR PIT 301.10 18.82
Keenan Allen WR LAC VvTEN 221.10 13.82 Randall Cobb WR GNB 67.90 4.24
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 108.20 6.76 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @BAL 3850 241
Julian Edelman WR NWE @CHI 161.90 10.12 T Y Hilton WR IND VvBUF 23840 14.90
Devin Funchess WR CAR @PHI 8490 531 DeSean Jackson WR TAM VvCLE 137.30 8.58
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @BAL 9470  5.92 Jordy Nelson WR OAK 129.70 8.11
Evan Engram TE NYG @ATL 11450 716 T Albert Wilson WR MIA VvDET 9240 5.78
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11120  6.95 Jared Cook TE OAK 207.60 12.98
Hayden Hurst TE BAL VvNOR 22.30 1.39 Niles Paul TE JAC v HOU 15.00 0.94
Justin Tucker K BAL vNOR 155.00 9.69 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @JAC 163.00 10.19
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL v NOR 204.80 12.80 New York Jets D/STNYJ v MIN 203.10 12.69
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
Philip Rivers QB LAC VvTEN 41370 2586 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN @NYJ 40840 2553 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @ATL 37440 2340 * Nick Chubb RB CLE @TAM 19890 1243 *
Sony Michel RB NWE @CHI 140.00 875 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @WAS 318.30 19.89 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @NYJ 279.20 17.45 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR @SFO 208.40 13.03 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI vCAR 318.30 19.89 * A.J. Green WR CIN @KAN 123.60 7.73 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL VvNYG 128.60 8.04 * David Njoku TE CLE @TAM 108.10 6.76 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v CIN 140.00 8.75 * Dan Bailey K MIN  @NYJ 94.00 588 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN @ARI  133.60 835 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC VvTEN 15460 9.66 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM vCLE 25530 15.96 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvNWE 35050 2191 T
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 519.40 32.46 Deshaun Watson QB HOU @JAC 439.70 27.48
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vCAR 3940 246 Alex Collins RB BAL VvNOR 96.60 6.04
David Johnson RB ARl vDEN 21540 1346 T Dalvin Cook RB MIN @NYJ 126.60 7.91
/T\;lron RJ'ZE'eSk Eg SEI? oMiA l%-gg i-gg Derrius Guice RB WAS v DAL 0.00  0.00

€0 Riadicl . . Duke Johnson RB CLE @TAM 95.60 5.98

Chris Thompson RB WAS vDAL 6920 433 Kerryon Johnson RB DET @MIA 12320 7.70
Keelan Cole WR JAC vHOU 6050 3.78 Ronald Jones I RB TAM VvCLE 1420 0.89
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 176.50 11.03 John Brown WR BAL VNOR 11630 7.27
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @KAN 3090 1.93 Amari Cooper WR DAL @WAS 22950 14.34
Dallas Goedert TE PHI vCAR 66.20 4.14 Keke Coutee WR HOU @JAC 46.90 2.93
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @CHI 132.40 8.28 Will Fuller WR HOU @JAC 93.50 5.84
Jesse James TE PIT 75.30 471 Kenny Golladay WR DET @MIA 171.30 10.71
Greg Olsen TE CAR @PHI 62.50 3.91 Cooper Kupp WR LAR @SFO 12400 7.75
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @NYJ 12640 7.90 Trey Burton TE CHI VvNWE 12870 8.04
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @CHI 134.00 8.38 George Kittle TE SFO VLAR 326.70 20.42
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Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v CIN 187.10 11.69

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Carson Wentz QB PHI vCAR 288.20 18.01 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN @KAN 18390 1149 =
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vCAR 151.70 9.48 *
Eric Ebron TE IND vBUF 20140 1259 *
0.J. Howard TE TAM vCLE 11730 7.33 *
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN @KAN 7090 443 *
Cody Parkey K CHI vNWE 111.00 6.94 *
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI vDEN 11830 7.39 *
Drew Brees QB NOR @BAL 436.20 27.26
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @TAM 32270 20.17 T
Jordan Howard RB CHI vNWE 162.00 10.13

Ito Smith RB ATL VvNYG 7140 4.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI vCAR 12320 7.70
Antonio Callaway WR CLE @TAM 92.30 5.77
Michael Gallup WR DAL @WAS 65.70 4.11
Anthony Miller WR CHI v NWE 93.60 5.85

D.J. Moore WR CAR @PHI 129.20 8.08
Curtis Samuel WR CAR @PHI 106.60 6.66
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vNYG 132.00 8.25
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 285.50 17.84
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @LAC 57.60 3.60
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @JAC 106.90 6.68
Mike Williams WR LAC VvTEN 14430 9.02
Mike Gesicki TE MIA VvDET 20.20 1.26
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 145.60 9.10
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Jameis Winston QB TAM vCLE 272.10 17.01 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @BAL 330.40 20.65 *
James White RB NWE @CHI 230.70 1442 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @ATL 212.30 13.27 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vNYG 33330 2083 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE @TAM 168.20 10.51 *
Matt Prater K DET @MIA 123.00 7.69 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND vBUF 12620 7.89 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @ATL 330.20 20.64
Cam Newton QB CAR @PHI 365.60 2285 T
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvNYG 9.10 0.57
Derrick Henry RB TEN @LAC 236.80 14.80
Nyheim Hines RB IND vBUF 11560 7.23
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK 68.20 4.26
Spencer Ware RB KAN vCIN 60.00 3.75
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 89.40 5.59
Robby Anderson WR NYJ v MIN 133.30 8.33
Martavis Bryant WR OAK 2790 174
Corey Davis WR TEN @LAC 152.30 9.52
Mike Evans WR TAM vCLE 283.60 17.73
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO vLAR 73.00 4.56
Josh Gordon WR NWE @CHI 109.10 6.82
Paul Richardson WR WAS v DAL 39.10 244
Allen Robinson WR CHI vNWE 11910 7.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @ATL 14520 9.08
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Week 8 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @KAN 133.60 8.35
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry
Andrew Luck QB IND @OAK 47720 29.83 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN vDEN 62260 3891 *
JKames annter Eg ZILTE V@ (|:3||_TE ;ig-gg ig-gj i Todd Gurley RB LAR VvGNB 360.30 2252 *

areem Hun . . *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN VNOR 23400 14.63 * QA;ZZE ka sv?:g :L\IADN ? DOS\IF ;—,Zg:gg ;122 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vMIA 32580 20.36 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @KAN 165.90 10.37 *
Robert Woods WR LAR VvGNB 21280 13.30 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @MIN 305.10 19.07 *
Graham Gano K CAR Vv BAL 77.00 481 * Wil Lutz K NOR @MIN 144.00 9.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @BUF 149.10 932 * Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR VvGNB 171.90 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK VIND 304.30 19.02 Tom Brady QB NWE @BUF 394.80 2468 T
Jared Goff QB LAR VGNB 45710 2857 T Matt Breida RB SFO @ARI 14530 9.08
Josh Rosen QB ARl vSFO 11830 7.39 Corey Clement RB PHI @JAC 6110 382
ke Veon||336|ll< Eg ’F\’AIIL V@ (IZ_:-OEU 162-28 18-82 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @CHI 150.70 9.42

enyan Drake . . Mike Davis RB SEA @DET 109.90 6.87
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vPHI 100.40 6.28 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU v MIA 8.80 0.55
?e;sfq(aallg Penny Eg JS/ECA @|E|4E|T lgé-gg g-jg Mark Ingram RB NOR @MIN 122550 7.66

.J. Yeldon v . . Alfred Morris RB SFO @ARI 61.50 3.84
Michael Crabtree WR BAL @CAR 87.70 5.48 Raheem Mostert RB SFO @ARI 34.80 2.18
Cameron Meredith ~ WR NOR @MIN 1740 1.09 Adrian Peterson RB WAS @NYG 190.40 11.90
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 171.20 10.70 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @JAC  90.80 5.68
Courtland Sutton WR DEN @KAN 9740 6.09 Jordan Wilkins RB IND @OAK 46.10 2.88
Sammy Watkins WR KAN vDEN 8740 546 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @NYG 5830 3.64
Dede Westbrook WR JAC vPHI 13420 8.39 Taylor Gabriel WR CHI VvNYJ 10210 6.38
gﬁnteé HermlfI lE ;/I\TC CLE 73-88 2-32 Chris Godwin WR TAM @CIN 14240 8.90

ris Boswe v . . Christian Kirk WR ARI vSFO 89.50 5.59

Houston Texans D/ST HOU v MIA 180.60 11.29 Tyrell Williams WR LAC 109.40 6.84
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. Linwood) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @LAR 41290 2581 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vSEA 27340 1709 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI vNYJ 22710 1419 * Chris Carson RB SEA @DET 19380 1211 *
Christi.an McCaffrey RB CAR vBAL 37030 2314 * Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @KAN 201.60 12.60 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vTAM 21260 13.29 i Latavius Murray RB MIN vNOR 12110 7.57 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @LAR 308.60 19.29 Antonio Brown WR PIT vCLE 30110 1882 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vDEN 34220 21.39 * i *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR VvGNB 12400 7.75 * IaieHgﬁgn :iVR g\lH? g?ﬁg ﬁg:gg 1‘7‘32 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v PHI 14360 898 * Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI @JAC 11350 7.09 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL @CAR 187.10 11.69 Andy Dalton QB CIN VvTAM 22590 1412 T
Russell Wilson QB SEA @DET 369.90 2312 T Matt Ryan QB ATL 520.60 32.54
Giovani Bernard RB CIN VvTAM 64.10 4.01 Tevin Coleman RB ATL 170.20 10.64
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 143.40 8.96 Carlos Hyde RB JAC v PHI 89.70 5.61
Royce Freeman RB DEN @KAN 9230 5.77 Dion Lewis RB TEN 11490 7.18
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 256.70 16.04 LeSean McCoy RB BUF vNWE 98.70 6.17
Keenan Allen WR LAC 221.10 13.82 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO @ARI 0.00 0.00
Geronimo Allison WR GNB @LAR 49.30 3.08 Lamar Miller RB HOU v MIA 171.10 10.69
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DET 10820 6.76 Jalen Richard RB OAK VvIND 108.80 6.80
Julian Edelman WR NWE @BUF 161.90 10.12 Randall Cobb WR GNB @LAR 67.90 4.24
Devin Funchess WR CAR vBAL 8490 531 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @CIN 137.30 858
ErE'QuEan Smith ¥VER msGR @\;\vﬂ/lxl\é lijgg ?-ié Jordy Nelson WR OAK VIND 12970 8.11

van Engram v . . Golden Tate WR PHI @JAC 13950 8.72
i{lmn;y G;'ahatm iE g’;‘f g(L:/ZF; lg-gg fli-gg Albert Wilson WR MIA @HOU 9240 5.78

ayden Hurs . . Jared Cook TE OAK VIND 207.60 12.98
Justin Tucker K~ BAL @CAR 155.00 9.69 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU vMIA 163.00 10.19
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @CAR 204.80 12.80 New York Jets D/ISTNYJ @CHI 203.10 12.69
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT Vv CLE 519.40 32.46 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN VvNOR 40840 2553 *
Saquon Barkley RB  NYG vWAS 37440 2340 * Jordan Howard RB CHI vNYJ 162.00 10.13 *
David Johnson RB ARl vSFO 21540 1346 * Kerryon Johnson RB DET VvSEA 12320 7.70 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN vNOR 27920 1745 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR VGNB 20840 13.03 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @JAC 31830 19.89 * A.J. Green WR CIN VvTAM 12360 7.73 *
EOb'Gmné(otleSki lE EXVNE @SEU'\T iig-gg 232 i George Kittle TE SFO @ARI 32670 2042 *

arrison Butker v . . Dan Bailey K MIN vNOR 94.00 588 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI  vNYJ 23030 1439 * Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/STKAN vDEN 187.10 11.69 *
Ryan FI_thatrlck QB TAM @CIN 25530 15.96 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvNYJ 35050 2191 T
Philip Rivers QB LAC 41370 25.86 Deshaun Watson QB HOU vMIA 439.70 27.48
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @JAC 3940 246 Nick Chubb RB CLE @PIT 198.90 1243
Aaron Jones RB GNB @LAR 15460 966 T Alex Collins RB BAL @CAR 96.60 6.04
Sony Michel RB NWE @BUF 140.00 8.75 Dalvin Cook RB MIN vNOR 126.60 7.91
Theo Riddick RB DET vSEA 70.70 4.42 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 318.30 19.89
Ehrils Thconlﬁpson \F/%VBR \J/\/i/\CS @;\mG gg.gg g-?g Derrius Guice RB WAS @NYG 0.00 0.00

eelan Cole v . . Duke Johnson RB CLE @PIT 95.60 5.98
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @DET 176.50 11.03 John Brown WR BAL @CAR 116.30 7.27
Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvTAM 30.90 1.93 Amari Cooper WR DAL 229.50 14.34
Dallas Goedert TE PHI @JAC 6620 4.14 Keke Coutee WR HOU v MIA 46.90 2.93
Austin Hooper TE ATL 128.60 8.04 Will Euller WR HOU v MIA 9350 5.84
Jesse James TE PIT vCLE 7530 471 Kenny Golladay WR DET VvSEA 171.30 10.71
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvBAL 6250 391 Cooper Kupp WR LAR VGNB 124.00 7.75
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VvNOR 12640 7.90 Trey Burton TE CHI vNYJ 12870 8.04
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @BUF 134.00 8.38 David Njoku TE CLE @PIT 108.10 6.76
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Brett Maher K DAL 131.00 8.19

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Drew Brees QB NOR @MIN 436.20 27.26 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vTAM 18390 1149 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @JAC 151.70 9.48 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT vCLE 28550 17.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @OAK 20140 1259 =
0.J. Howard TE TAM @CIN 11730 7.33 *
Cody Parkey K CHI  vNYJ 111.00 6.94 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT vCLE 14560 9.10 *
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @PIT 32270 2017 T
Carson Wentz QB PHI @JAC 288.20 18.01
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @CIN 14.20 0.89
Ito Smith RB ATL 7140 4.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @JAC 123.20 7.70
Antonio Callaway WR CLE @PIT 92.30 5.77
Michael Gallup WR DAL 65.70 4.11
Anthony Miller WR CHI v NYJ 93.60 5.85
D.J. Moore WR CAR vBAL 12920 8.08
Dante Pettis WR SFO @ARI 87.70 5.48
Curtis Samuel WR CAR vBAL 106.60 6.66
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 132.00 8.25
Taywan Taylor WR TEN 57.60 3.60
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU v MIA 106.90 6.68
Mike Williams WR LAC 14430 9.02
Mike Gesicki TE MIA @HOU 2020 1.26
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN VvTAM 7090 4.43

Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Jameis Winston QB TAM @CIN 272.10 17.01 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @MIN 330.40 20.65 *
James White RB NWE @BUF 230.70 1442 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vWAS 21230 13.27 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @CIN 283.60 17.73 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE @PIT 168.20 10.51 *
Matt Prater K DET vSEA 12300 769 *
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND @OAK 126.20 7.89 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vWAS 330.20 20.64
Cam Newton QB CAR VvBAL 36560 2285 T
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9.10 0.57
Derrick Henry RB TEN 236.80 14.80
Nyheim Hines RB IND @OAK 115.60 7.23
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v IND 68.20 4.26
Spencer Ware RB KAN v DEN 60.00 3.75
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @LAR 89.40 5.59
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @CHI 133.30 8.33
Martavis Bryant WR OAK VIND 2790 174
Corey Davis WR TEN 152.30 9.52
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @ARI 73.00 456
Josh Gordon WR NWE @BUF 109.10 6.82
Julio Jones WR ATL 333.30 20.83
Paul Richardson WR WAS @NYG 39.10 2.44
Allen Robinson WR CHI vNYJ 11910 7.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vWAS 14520 9.08
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Week 9

Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah

Jared Goff

James Conner
Kareem Hunt
DeAndre Hopkins
Sammy Watkins
Robert Woods
Graham Gano
Houston Texans
Derek Carr
Andrew Luck
Josh Rosen
Le'Veon Bell
Kenyan Drake
Leonard Fournette
Rashaad Penny
T.J. Yeldon
Michael Crabtree
Stefon Diggs
Cameron Meredith
Calvin Ridley
Courtland Sutton
Dede Westbrook
Hunter Henry
Chris Boswell
New England Patriots

Da'’ Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A.

Aaron Rodgers
Tarik Cohen

Melvin Gordon
Christian McCaffrey
Davante Adams
Travis Kelce

Greg Zuerlein
Washington Redskins
Lamar Jackson
Russell Wilson
Giovani Bernard
Austin Ekeler
Royce Freeman
Joe Mixon

Keenan Allen

Doug Baldwin
Julian Edelman
Devin Funchess
Tre'Quan Smith
Evan Engram
Jimmy Graham
Hayden Hurst
Justin Tucker

Los Angeles Chargers
Miami Dolphins

Four Horsemen

Ryan Fitzpatrick
Aaron Jones
Adam Thielen
Vance McDonald
Greg Olsen

Kyle Rudolph
Harrison Butker
Chicago Bears
Philip Rivers
Ben Roethlisberger
Josh Adams
Saquon Barkley
David Johnson
Sony Michel
Theo Riddick
Chris Thompson
Keelan Cole
Tyler Lockett
Zach Ertz

Dallas Goedert
Rob Gronkowski
Austin Hooper
Jesse James
Stephen Gostkowski

LAR
PIT
CLE
HOU
WR KAN
WR LAR
K CAR
D/ST HOU
QB OAK
QB IND
QB ARI
RB PIT
RB  MIA
JAC
SEA
JAC
BAL
MIN
NOR
ATL
DEN
JAC
LAC @SEA
K PIT @BAL
D/ST NWE v GNB

QB
RB
RB
WR

@NOR
@BAL
v KAN
@DEN
@CLE
@NOR
v TAM
@DEN
@SFO

@BAL
v NYJ

v LAC

v PIT
v DET
v LAR
@WAS
v HOU

GNB
CHI
LAC
CAR
WR GNB
TE KAN
K LAR
D/ST WAS
QB BAL
QB SEA
RB CIN
LAC
DEN
CIN
LAC
SEA
NWE
CAR
NOR
NYG
GNB
BAL
K  BAL
D/ST LAC
D/ST MIA

QB
RB
RB
RB

@NWE
@BUF
@SEA
v TAM
@NWE
@CLE
@NOR
v ATL
v PIT

v LAC

@SEA
v HOU

@SEA
v LAC
v GNB
v TAM
v LAR

@NWE
v PIT
v PIT
@SEA
v NYJ

- Tim Hartigan

QB TAM @CAR
RB GNB @NWE
WR MIN vDET
TE PIT @BAL
TE CAR VvTAM
TE MIN VvDET
K KAN @CLE
D/ST CHI  @BUF
QB LAC @SEA
QB PIT @BAL
RB PHI
NYG
ARI
NWE
DET
WAS
JAC
SEA
PHI
PHI
NWE
ATL
PIT
K NWE

v GNB
@MIN
v ATL

v LAC

v GNB
@WAS
@BAL
v GNB

457.10 28.57
253.40 15.84
219.80 13.74
32580 20.36
87.40 5.46
212.80 13.30
77.00 481
180.60 11.29
304.30 19.02
477.20 29.83
118.30 7.39
0.00 0.00
161.20 10.08
100.40 6.28
6140 3.84
13590 8.49
87.70  5.48
234.00 14.63
17.40 1.09
171.20 10.70
97.40 6.09
134.20 8.39
0.00 0.00
79.00 4.94
149.10 9.32
Linwood)
41290 25.81
227.10 14.19
256.70 16.04
370.30 23.14
308.60 19.29
342.20 21.39
124.00 7.75
108.60  6.79
187.10 11.69
369.90 23.12
64.10 4.01
143.40 8.96
9230 5.77
212.60 13.29
221.10 13.82
108.20 6.76
161.90 10.12
8490 531
9470  5.92
11450 7.16
111.20 6.95
2230 1.39
155.00  9.69
154.60  9.66
150.70 9.42
25530 15.96
154.60  9.66
279.20 17.45
110.00  6.88
6250 391
126.40 7.90
140.00 8.75
230.30 14.39
413.70 25.86
519.40 32.46
76.00 4.75
374.40 23.40
215.40 13.46
140.00 8.75
70.70 4.42
69.20  4.33
60.50 3.78
176.50 11.03
318.30 19.89
66.20 4.14
132.40 8.28
128.60 8.04
7530 471
134.00 8.38

Denver Broncos D/STDEN vHOU 133.60

My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry

* Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @CLE 622.60
* Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 360.30
* Adrian Peterson RB WAS VATL  190.40
* Tyreek Hill WR KAN @CLE 340.90
* Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vHOU 165.90
* Michael Thomas WR NOR VLAR  305.10
* Wil Lutz K NOR VLAR  144.00
* Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @NOR 171.90
T Tom Brady QB NWE vGNB 394.80
Matt Breida RB SFO vOAK 145.30
Corey Clement RB PHI 61.10
Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @MIA 150.70
Mike Davis RB SEA VvLAC 109.90
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @DEN 8.80
Mark Ingram RB NOR vLAR 122.50
Marlon Mack RB IND 179.20
Alfred Morris RB SFO v OAK 61.50
Raheem Mostert RB SFO v OAK 34.80
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI 90.80
Jordan Wilkins RB IND 46.10
Jamison Crowder WR WAS vATL 58.30
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI @BUF 102.10
Chris Godwin WR TAM @CAR 142.40
Christian Kirk WR ARI 89.50
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @SEA 109.40
SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
* Matt Ryan QB ATL @WAS 520.60
* Chris Carson RB SEA VLAC 193.80
* Phillip Lindsay RB DEN VvHOU 201.60
* LeSean McCoy RB BUF v CHI 98.70
* Latavius Murray RB MIN vDET 121.10
* Antonio Brown WR PIT @BAL 301.10
* Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @DEN 163.00
* New York Jets D/STNYJ @MIA 203.10
Andy Dalton QB CIN 225.90
T Matthew Stafford QB DET @MIN 273.40
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @WAS 170.20
Carlos Hyde RB JAC 89.70
Dion Lewis RB TEN @DAL 114.90
Jerick McKinnon RB SFO v OAK 0.00
Lamar Miller RB HOU @DEN 171.10
Jalen Richard RB OAK @SFO 108.80
Randall Cobb WR GNB @NWE 67.90
T Y Hilton WR IND 238.40
DeSean Jackson WR TAM @CAR 137.30
Jordy Nelson WR OAK @SFO 129.70
Golden Tate WR PHI 139.50
Albert Wilson WR MIA v NYJ 92.40
Jared Cook TE OAK @SFO 207.60
Jake Elliott K PHI 116.00
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 113.50
The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
* Deshaun Watson QB HOU @DEN 439.70
* Nick Chubb RB CLE VKAN 198.90
* Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvTEN 318.30
* John Brown WR BAL VPIT  116.30
* Brandin Cooks WR LAR @NOR 208.40
* Cooper Kupp WR LAR @NOR 124.00
* Brett Maher K DAL VvTEN 131.00
* Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN @CLE 187.10
T Kirk Cousins QB MIN VvDET 408.40
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @BUF 350.50
Alex Collins RB BAL VPIT 96.60
Dalvin Cook RB MIN vDET 126.60
Derrius Guice RB WAS vATL 0.00
Jordan Howard RB CHI @BUF 162.00
Duke Johnson RB CLE vKAN 95.60
Kerryon Johnson RB DET @MIN 123.20
Amari Cooper WR DAL vTEN 229.50
Keke Coutee WR HOU @DEN 46.90
Will Fuller WR HOU @DEN  93.50
Kenny Golladay WR DET @MIN 171.30
A.J. Green WR CIN 123.60
Trey Burton TE CHI @BUF 128.70
George Kittle TE SFO vOAK 326.70
David Njoku TE CLE vKAN 108.10
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8.35

38.91
22.52
11.90
21.31
10.37
19.07
9.00
10.74
24.68
9.08
3.82
9.42
6.87
0.55
7.66
11.20
3.84
2.18
5.68
2.88
3.64
6.38
8.90
5.59
6.84

32.54
1211
12.60
6.17
7.57
18.82
10.19
12.69
14.12
17.09
10.64
5.61
7.18
0.00
10.69
6.80
4.24
14.90
8.58
8.11
8.72
5.78
12.98
7.25
7.09

27.48
12.43
19.89
7.27
13.03
7.75
8.19
11.69
25.53
21.91
6.04
7.91
0.00
10.13
5.98
7.70
14.34
2.93
5.84
10.71
7.73
8.04
20.42
6.76
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Dan Bailey K MIN v DET 94.00 5.88

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Drew Brees QB NOR VLAR 436.20 27.26 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR vTAM 12920 8.08 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA v NYJ 4690 293 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @BAL 285.50 17.84 *
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB @NWE  80.20 5.01 *
0.J. Howard TE TAM @CAR 11730 7.33 *
Cody Parkey K CHI @BUF 111.00 6.94 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @BAL 145.60 9.10 *
Baker Mayfield QB CLE vKAN 32270 2017 T
Carson Wentz QB PHI 288.20 18.01
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @CAR 14.20 0.89

Ito Smith RB ATL @WAS 7140 4.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI 123.20 7.70
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 183.90 11.49
Antonio Callaway WR CLE vKAN 9230 5.77
Michael Gallup WR DAL VvTEN 65.70 4.11
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 151.70 9.48
Anthony Miller WR CHI @BUF 93.60 5.85
Dante Pettis WR SFO v OAK 87.70 5.48
Curtis Samuel WR CAR vTAM 106.60 6.66
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @DAL 57.60 3.60
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @DEN 106.90 6.68
Mike Williams WR LAC @SEA 14430 9.02

Eric Ebron TE IND 201.40 12.59
Mike Gesicki TE MIA Vv NYJ 20.20 1.26
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Cam Newton QB CAR VvTAM 365.60 22.85 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vLAR 33040 20.65 *
James White RB NWE vGNB 230.70 1442 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @CAR 283.60 17.73 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @WAS 333.30 20.83 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE vKAN 168.20 1051 *
Mason Crosby K GNB @NWE 128.00 8.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL vTEN 10240 6.40 *
Eli Manning QB NYG 330.20 2064 T
Jameis Winston QB TAM @CAR 272.10 17.01
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @WAS 9.10 057
Derrick Henry RB TEN @DAL 236.80 14.80
Nyheim Hines RB IND 115.60 7.23
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @SFO 68.20 4.26
Spencer Ware RB KAN @CLE 60.00 3.75
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @NWE 89.40 5.59
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @MIA 133.30 8.33
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 212.30 13.27
Martavis Bryant WR OAK @SFO 27.90 1.74
Corey Davis WR TEN @DAL 152.30 9.52
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO v OAK 73.00 4.56
Josh Gordon WR NWE vGNB 109.10 6.82

Paul Richardson WR WAS vATL 39.10 244
Allen Robinson WR CHI @BUF 119.10 7.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 145.20 9.08
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Week 10 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 133.60 8.35
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry

Jared Goff QB LAR VSEA 45710 2857 * Parick Mahomes QB KAN VARl 62260 3891 *
James Conner RB PIT vCAR 25340 15.84 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VSEA 36030 2252 N
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @IND 10040 6.28 * Marlon Mack RB IND VJAC 17920 1120 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE vATL 21980 1374 ~* Adrian Peterson RB WAS @TAM 10040 11.90 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @CHI 89.40 5.59 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VARl 340.90 2131 N
Robert Woods WR LAR vSEA 21280 1330 ~ Michael Thomas WR NOR @CIN 30510 19.07 *
Graham Gano K CAR @PIT 77.00 481 * Wil Lutz K NOR @CIN 14400 900 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @TEN 149.10 9.32 * Los Angeles Rams DISTLAR VSEA 17190 1074 *
Derek Carr QB OAK VLAC 30430 19.02 Tom Brady 0B NWE GTEN 30480 2468 T
Andrew Luck QB IND VJAC 477.20 2983 T Matt Broida S A e
Josh Rosen QB ARl @KAN 11830 7.39 Corey Clement RB PHI VDAL 6110 382
Le'veon Bell RB PIT  vCAR 000 000 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ VBUF 15070 9.42
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @GNB 161.20 10.08 Mike Davis RB SEA @LAR 109.90 6.87
Rashaad Penny RB SEA @LAR 6140  3.84 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU 8.80 0.55

T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @IND 13590 8.49 Mark Ingram Ro NOR @CIN 12250 768
Michael Crabtree WR BAL 87.70 5.48 Alfred Morris RB SFO vNYG 6150 384
Stefon Diggs WRMIN 234.00 14.63 Raheem Mostert RB SFO VvNYG 3480 2.18
DeAndre Hopkins - WR  HOU 325.80 20.36 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI vDAL  90.80 5.68
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @CLE 171.20 10.70 Jordan Wilkins RB IND VJAC 4610 288
Courtland Sution WR DEN 9740  6.09 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @TAM 58.30 3.64
Sammy Watkins WR KAN VARl 8740 546 Taylor Gabriel WR CHI VDET 10210 6.38
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @IND 13420 8.39 Chris Godwin WR TAM VWAS 14240 890
Hunter Henry TE LAC @OAK 000 0.0 Christian Kirk WR ARl @KAN 8950 559
chris Boswell K PIT ~ vCAR 79.00  4.94 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 165.90 10.37
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 180.60 11.29 Tyrell Williams WR LAC @OAK 10940 6.84
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. Linwood) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v MIA 41290 25.81 * Matt Ryan OB ATL @CLE 52060 32.54 N
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @OAK 25670 16.04 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CLE 17020 10.64 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @PIT  370.30 23.14 * Dion Lewis RB TEN vNWE 11490 718 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vNOR 21260 1329 ~* Antonio Brown WR PIT VCAR 30110 1882 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vMIA 308.60 19.29 * T Y Hilton WR IND VJAC 23840 1490 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VARI 342.20 21.39 * Golden Tate WR PHI vDAL 139 50 872 N
Greg Zuerlein K LAR VvSEA 124.00 7.75 * Jake Elliott K PHI v DAL 116.00 795 N
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @OAK 154.60 9.66 * New York Jets DISTNY] VBUF 20310 1269 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 187.10 11.69 Andy Dalton QB CIN VvNOR 22590 1412 T
Russell Wilson QB SEA @LAR 369.90 2312 T Matthew Stafford QB DET @CHI 273.40 17.09
Giovani Bernard RB CIN Vv NOR 64.10 4.01 Chris Carson RB SEA @LAR 10380 12.11
Tarik Cohen RE CHI vDET 22710 14.19 Carlos Hyde RB JAC @IND 89.70 561
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @OAK 14340 8.96 Phillp Lindsay rB DEN i o
Royce Freeman RB DEN 9230  5.77 LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NYJ 9870 6.17
Keenan Allen WR LAC  @OAK 22110 13.82 Jerick McKinnon ~ RB SFO VNYG  0.00  0.00
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @LAR 10820 6.76 Lamar Miller RE Hou o 0
Julian Edelman WR NWE @TEN 161.90 10.12 Latavius Murray RE N 10 1099
Devin Funchess WR CAR @PIT 8490 531 Jalen Richard RB OAK VLAC 10880 6.80
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @CIN 9470 592 Randall Cobb WR GNB VMIA  67.90 4.24
Evan Engram TE NYG @SFO 11450 7.16 DeSean Jackson ~ WR TAM vWAS 137.30 858
Jimmy Graham TE GNB VMIA 11120 6.95 Jordy Nelson A IOW SN Ol Sy
Hayden Hurst TE BAL 2230 139 Albert Wilson WR MIA @GNB 9240 5.78
Justin Tucker K _BAL 185.00  9.69 Jared Cook TE OAK VLAC 207.60 12.98
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA @GNB 15070 9.42 Katimi Faibairn K Hou 2000 12
Minnesota Vikings  DIST MIN 179.00 11.19 Philadelphia Eagles  D/STPHI vDAL 11350  7.09
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v CAR 51940 3246 * Mitch Trubisky OB CHI VvDET 35050 2191 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @SFO 37440 2340 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @PHI 31830 19.89 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB vMIA 15460 966 * Jordan Howard RB CHI VDET 16200 1013 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI vDAL 31830 1989 * Duke Johnson RB CLE VATL 9560 598 *
Vance McDonald TE PIT vCAR 110.00 6.88 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR VSEA 124.00 775 N
Greg Olsen TE CAR @PIT 6250 3901 * George Kittle TE SFO VNYG 32670 2042 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v ARI 140.00 8.75 * Brett Maher K DAL @PHI 13100 819 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI vDET 230.30 1439 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN Vv ARI 187.10 11.69 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM VvWAS 25530 1596 T Kirk Cousins OB MIN 108.40 2553
Philip Rivers QB LAC @OAK 41370 25.86 Deshmun Watson OB HOU PR
Josh Adams RE PHI vDAL 7600 475 Nick Chubb RB CLE VATL 19890 1243 T
David Johnson RB ARl @KAN 21540 13.46 Alex Golling RB BAL 2590 1243
Sony Michel RB NWE @TEN 14000 875 Datvin Cook R MIN I ogiedi e
Theo Riadick RE DET @CHI 7070 4.42 Derrius Guice RE WAS @TAM 000 0.0
Chris Thompson RB WAS @TAM 6920 4.33 Kerryon Johnson ~ RB DET @CHI 12320 7.70
Keelan Cole WR JAC @IND 6050 3.78 John Brown W BAL e I
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @LAR 17650 11.03 Brandin Cooks WR LAR VSEA 20840 13.03
Adam Thielen WR MIN 279.20 17.45 Amari Cooper WR DAL @PHI 22950 14.34
Dallas Goedert TE PHI vDAL 66.20 4.14 Keke Coutee WR HOU 1690 293

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @TEN 13240 828 Wil Fuller WR Hou P
Austin Hooper TE ATL @CLE 128.60 8.04 Kenny Golladay WR DET @CHI 17130 1071
Jesse James TE PIT vCAR 75.30 4.71 A.J. Green WR CIN VNOR 12360 7.73

Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 126.40  7.90 Trey Burton TE CHI VvDET 12870 8.04
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @TEN 134.00 8.38 David Njoku TE CLE VATL 10810 676
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Spovts

Adam Shaheen TE CHI vDET 12.80 0.80

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Carson Wentz QB PHI vDAL 288.20 18.01 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vNOR 18390 1149 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vDAL 151.70 9.48 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v CAR 28550 17.84 *
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB v MIA 80.20 5.01 *
0.J. Howard TE TAM vWAS 11730 733 *
Cody Parkey K CHI vDET 111.00 6.94 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT vCAR 14560 9.10 *
Drew Brees QB NOR @CIN 436.20 2726 T
Baker Mayfield QB CLE VvATL 32270 20.17
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM v WAS 1420 0.89

Ito Smith RB ATL @CLE 7140 4.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI vDAL 12320 7.70
Antonio Callaway WR CLE vATL 9230 5.77
Michael Gallup WR DAL @PHI 65.70 4.11
Anthony Miller WR CHI vDET 93.60 5.85

D.J. Moore WR CAR @PIT 129.20 8.08
DeVante Parker WR MIA @GNB 46.90 2.93
Dante Pettis WR SFO vNYG 87.70 5.48
Curtis Samuel WR CAR @PIT 106.60 6.66
Taywan Taylor WR TEN v NWE 57.60 3.60
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU 106.90 6.68
Mike Williams WR LAC @OAK 14430 9.02

Eric Ebron TE IND vJAC 201.40 1259
Mike Gesicki TE MIA @GNB 2020 1.26
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Cam Newton QB CAR @PIT 365.60 22.85 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @CIN 330.40 20.65 *
James White RB NWE @TEN 230.70 1442 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @SFO 21230 1327 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vWAS 283.60 17.73 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @CLE 333.30 20.83 *
Mason Crosby K GNB v MIA 128.00 8.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @PHI 102.40 6.40 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @SFO 330.20 2064 T
Jameis Winston QB TAM vWAS 272.10 17.01
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CLE 9.10 057
Derrick Henry RB TEN vNWE 236.80 14.80
Nyheim Hines RB IND vJAC 11560 7.23
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vLAC 68.20 4.26
Spencer Ware RB KAN VARI 60.00 3.75
Jamaal Williams RB GNB v MIA 89.40 5.59
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vBUF 13330 8.33
Martavis Bryant WR OAK vLAC 2790 174
Corey Davis WR TEN vNWE 15230 9.52
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO vNYG 73.00 4.56
Josh Gordon WR NWE @TEN 109.10 6.82
Jarvis Landry WR CLE vATL 168.20 10.51

Paul Richardson WR WAS @TAM 39.10 2.44
Allen Robinson WR CHI vDET 11910 7.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @SFO 14520 9.08
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Fantasy
Spovts

Week 11 Denver Broncos D/STDEN @LAC 133.60 8.35
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry
Jared Goff QB LAR VvKAN 45710 2857 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @LAR 622.60 3891 *
James Conner RB PIT @JAC 25340 1584 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VKAN 360.30 2252 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VPIT 100.40 6.28 * Mark Ingram RB NOR v PHI 12250 7.66 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 21980 13.74 * Marlon Mack RB IND VvTEN 179.20 11.20 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @WAS 325.80 20.36 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @LAR 34090 21.31 *
Robert Woods WR LAR VKAN 21280 1330 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vPHI 30510 19.07 *
Graham Gano K ~CAR @DET 77.00 481 * Wil Lutz K NOR VvPHI 14400 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU @WAS 180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR VKAN 171.90 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @ARI  304.30 19.02 Tom Brady QB NWE 394.80 24.68
Andrew Luck QB IND VvTEN 477.20 2983 T Matt Breida RB SFO 14530 9.08
Josh Rosen QB ARl vOAK 11830 7.39 Corey Clement RB PHI @NOR 61.10 3.82
ke'Veongelll( Eg ’F\’AIIL @JAC 162-28 18-82 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ 150.70 9.42
enyan Drake . . Mike Davis RB SEA VGNB 109.90 6.87
Rashaad Penny RB SEA v GNB 61.40 3.84 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @WAS 8.80 0.55
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VvPIT 13590 8.49 Alfred Morris RB SFO 6150 3.84
Michael Crabtree WR BAL vCIN 87.70 5.48 Raheem Mostert RB SFO 34.80 2.18
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @CHI  234.00 14.63 Adrian Peterson RB WAS vHOU 19040 11.90 T
Marvin Jones WR DET vCAR 8940 559 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @NOR 90.80 5.68
Calvin Ridley WR ATL vDAL 17120 10.70 Jordan Wilkins RB IND VvTEN 4610 2.88
Courtland Sutton WR DEN @LAC 9740 6.09 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvOAK 134.00 8.38
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @LAR 8740 546 Taylor Gabriel WR CHI VvMIN 10210 6.38
Dede Westbrook WR JAC VPIT 134.20 8.39 Chris Godwin WR TAM @NYG 14240 8.90
Hunter Henry TE LAC vDEN 000 0.0 Christian Kirk WR ARl VOAK 8950 559
Chris Boswell K PIT  @JAC 7900 4.94 Emmanuel Sanders  WR DEN @LAC 165.90 10.37
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 149.10 9.32 Tyrell Williams WR LAC VvDEN 109.40 6.84
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. LInWOOd) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
Russell Wilson QB SEA vGNB 369.90 2312 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VvDAL 52060 3254 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vDEN 256.70 16.04 * Chris Carson RB SEA vGNB 193.80 12.11 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @DET 370.30 23.14 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL vDAL 17020 1064 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @BAL 21260 1329 * Dion Lewis RB TEN @IND 11490 7.18 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @SEA 30860 1929 * Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @LAC 201.60 1260 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @LAR 34220 2139 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @JAC 301.10 1882 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR VvKAN 12400 775 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @WAS 163.00 10.19 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vDEN 15460 9.66 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN @IND 158.40 9.90 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL vVvCIN 187.10 11.69 Andy Dalton QB CIN @BAL 22590 14.12
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @SEA 41290 2581 T Matthew Stafford QB DET vCAR 27340 17.09 T
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @BAL 64.10 4.01 Carlos Hyde RB JAC VPIT 89.70 5.61
Tarik Cohen RB CHI vMIN 22710 14.19 LeSean McCoy RB BUF 98.70 6.17
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vDEN 14340 8.96 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO 0.00 0.00
Royce Freeman RB DEN @LAC 9230 577 Lamar Miller RB HOU @WAS 171.10 10.69
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT @JAC 7610 4.76 Latavius Murray RB MIN @CHI 12110 7.57
Keenan Allen WR LAC vDEN 22110 13.82 Jalen Richard RB OAK @ARI 108.80 6.80
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VvGNB 10820 6.76 Randall Cobb WR GNB @SEA 67.90 4.24
Julian Edelman WR NWE 161.90 10.12 T Y Hilton WR IND VvTEN 238.40 14.90
Devin Funchess WR CAR @DET 8490 531 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @NYG 137.30 8.58
Evan Engram TE NYG vTAM 11450 7.16 Jordy Nelson WR OAK @ARI 129.70 8.11
Jimmy Graham TE GNB @SEA 111.20 6.95 Golden Tate WR PHI @NOR 13950 8.72
Hayden Hurst TE BAL VCIN 22.30  1.39 Jared Cook TE OAK @ARI 207.60 12.98
Justin Tucker K BAL v CIN 155.00 9.69 Jake Elliott K PHI @NOR 116.00 7.25
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 150.70  9.42 Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI @NOR 11350 7.09
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @CHI  179.00 11.19 New York Jets D/IST NYJ 203.10 12.69
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @JAC 51940 3246 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU @WAS 439.70 27.48 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG vTAM 37440 2340 * Alex Collins RB BAL VCIN 96.60 6.04 *
David Johnson RB ARl vOAK 21540 1346 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN @CHI 126,60 7.91 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB @SEA 154.60 9.66 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @ATL 31830 19.89 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @CHI 27920 1745 * Kerryon Johnson RB DET VvCAR 12320 7.70 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @NOR 31830 19.89 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR VKAN 20840 13.03 *
Harrison Butker K KAN @LAR 140.00 875 * Brett Maher K DAL @ATL 131.00 819 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI vMIN  230.30 1439 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL VvCIN 20480 1280 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM @NYG 25530 15.96 Kirk Cousins QB MIN @CHI 40840 2553
Philip Rivers QB LAC vDEN 41370 2586 T Mitch Trubisky QB CHI vMIN 35050 2191 T
Josh Adams RB PHI @NOR 76.00 4.75 Nick Chubb RB CLE 198.90 12.43
Sony Michel RB NWE 140.00 8.75 Derrius Guice RB WAS vHOU 0.00 0.00
Theo Riddick RB DET vCAR 7070 4.42 Jordan Howard RB CHI VvMIN 162.00 10.13
Chris Thompson RB WAS vHOU 69.20 4.33 Duke Johnson RB CLE 95.60 5.98
Keelan Cole WR JAC VPIT 60.50 3.78 John Brown WR BAL VCIN 11630 7.27
Tyler Lockett WR SEA vGNB 176.50 11.03 Amari Cooper WR DAL @ATL 22950 14.34
Dallas Goedert TE PHI @NOR 66.20 4.14 Keke Coutee WR HOU @WAS 46.90 2.93
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 132.40 8.28 Will Fuller WR HOU @WAS 9350 5.84
Austin Hooper TE ATL vDAL 12860 8.04 Kenny Golladay WR DET vCAR 171.30 10.71
Jesse James TE PIT @JAC 7530 471 A.J. Green WR CIN @BAL 12360 7.73
Vance McDonald TE PIT @JAC 110.00 6.88 Cooper Kupp WR LAR VKAN 12400 7.75
Greg Olsen TE CAR @DET 6250 3.91 Josh Reynolds WR LAR VKAN 7440 4.65
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CHI 12640 7.90 Trey Burton TE CHI VvMIN 12870 8.04
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 134.00 8.38 George Kittle TE SFO 326.70 20.42
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Spovts

Adam Shaheen TE CHI v MIN 12.80 0.80

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 436.20 27.26 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN @BAL 18390 1149 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @NOR 151.70 9.48 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @JAC 285.50 17.84 *
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @WAS 106.90 6.68 *
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB @SEA 80.20 5.01 *
Cody Parkey K CHI v MIN 111.00 6.94 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @JAC 145.60 9.10 *
Baker Mayfield QB CLE 322.70 20.17
Carson Wentz QB PHI @NOR 288.20 18.01 T
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @NYG 14.20 0.89
Nelson Agholor WR PHI  @NOR 123.20 7.70
Antonio Callaway WR CLE 9230 5.77
Michael Gallup WR DAL @ATL 65.70 4.11
Anthony Miller WR CHI v MIN 93.60 5.85

D.J. Moore WR CAR @DET 129.20 8.08
DeVante Parker WR MIA 46.90 2.93
Dante Pettis WR SFO 87.70 5.48
Curtis Samuel WR CAR @DET 106.60 6.66
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @IND 57.60 3.60
Mike Williams WR LAC vDEN 14430 9.02

Eric Ebron TE IND VvTEN 201.40 1259
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 20.20 1.26

0.J. Howard TE TAM @NYG 117.30 7.33
David Njoku TE CLE 108.10 6.76
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Cam Newton QB CAR @DET 365.60 22.85 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 330.40 20.65 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vTAM 21230 13.27 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @IND 152.30 9.52 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @NYG 283.60 17.73 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vDAL 33330 20.83 *
Mason Crosby K GNB @SEA 128.00 8.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ISTARI vOAK 11830 7.39 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vTAM 330.20 2064 T
Jameis Winston QB TAM @NYG 272.10 17.01
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vDAL 9.10 0.57
Derrick Henry RB TEN @IND 236.80 14.80
Nyheim Hines RB IND VvTEN 11560 7.23
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @ARI 68.20 4.26
Spencer Ware RB KAN @LAR 60.00 3.75
James White RB NWE 230.70 14.42
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @SEA 89.40 5.59
Robby Anderson WR NYJ 133.30 8.33
Martavis Bryant WR OAK @ARI 27.90 1.74
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO 73.00 4.56
Josh Gordon WR NWE 109.10 6.82
Jarvis Landry WR CLE 168.20 10.51
Paul Richardson WR WAS v HOU 39.10 244
Allen Robinson WR CHI v MIN 119.10 7.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vTAM 14520 9.08
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Week 12 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vPIT 133.60 8.35
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry

Andrew Luck QB IND VMIA 47720 2983 * Tom Brady OB NWE @NYJ 39480 2468 *
James Conner RB PIT @DEN 25340 15.84 * Matt Breida RB SFO @TAM 14530 9.08 N
Leonard Foumette  RB JAC = @BUF 10040 = 628  * Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ VNWE 15070 9.42 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vGNB 23400 1463 * Motk Inaram A N
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vTEN 325.80 20.36 * Marlon E\;/Iack RE IND vMIA 17920 11.20 N
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @NOR 171.20 1070 * Michael Thomas WR NOR VATL 30510 19.07 *
Graham Gano K _CAR vSEA 7700 481 * Wil Lutz K NOR VATL 14400 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU vTEN 180.60 11.29 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL vWAS 10240 640 .
Derek Carr QB OAK @BAL 30430 19.02 Pairnck Mahones OB KAN o
Jared Goff QB LAR 457.10 28.57 Corey Clement RB PHI v NYG 61.10 3.82
Josh Rosen QB ARl @LAC 11830 739 T Mike Davis RB SEA @CAR 109.90 6.87
Le'veon Bell RE PIT @DEN 000 0.00 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vTEN 880 055
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @IND 161.20 10.08 Todd Gurley RB  LAR 360.30 2252
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @CIN 21980 1374 Raheem Mostert ~ RB SFO @TAM 3480 2.18
Rashaad Penny RB SEA @CAR 6140 384 Adrian Peterson RB WAS @DAL 19040 11.90 T
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @BUF 13590 849 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI vNYG  90.80 5.68
Michael Crabtree  WR BAL VvOAK  87.70 548 Jordan Wilkins REB IND VMIA 4610 2.88
Marvin Jones WR DET vCHI 89.40 5.59 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @LAC 134.00 838
Courtland Sutton WR DEN vPIT 97.40 6.09 Taylor Gabriel WR CHI @DET 10210 638
Sammy Watkins WRKAN 87.40 5.6 Chris Godwin WR TAM VSFO 14240 8.90
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @BUF 13420 8.39 Tyreek Hill WR KAN 340.90 2131
Robert Woods WR LAR 212.80 13.30 Christian Kirk WR ARl @LAC 8950 5.59
Hunter Henry TE LAC vARI 0.00 0.00 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vPIT  165.90 10.37
chris Boswel K _PIT @DEN  79.00 494 Tyrell Williams WR LAC VARl 10940 6.84
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @NYJ 149.10 9.32 Los Angeles Rams DIST LAR 171.90 10.74
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. Linwood) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri

Lamar Jackson QB BAL vOAK 187.10 11.69 * Matt Ryan OB ATL @NOR 52060 3254 R
Gus Edwards RB BAL v OAK 90.80 568 * Chris Carson RB SEA @CAR 193.80 1211 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC VARI 256.70 16.04 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NOR 170.20 10.64 R
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR vSEA 370.30 23.14 * Phillip Lindsay RE DEN vPIT 20160 1260 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN VCLE 21260 1329 * Antonio Brown WR BT @DEN 30150 1582
Davante Adams WR GNB @MIN 308.60 19.29 * TY Hilton WR IND VMIA 23840 14.90 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v OAK 155.00 9.69 * Jake Elliott K PHI VNYG 116.00 795 N
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @BUF 143.60 898 * Philadelphia Eagles DISTPHI vNYG 11350 7.09 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @MIN 41290 2581 T Andy Dalton 0B N vOLE 22690 1412
Russell Wilson QB SEA @CAR 369.90 23.12 Matthew Stafford QB DET vCHI 27340 17.09 T
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vCLE 64.10 4.01 Carlos Hyde RB JAC @BUF 3970 561
Tark Gohen RB CHI  @DET 227.10 14.19 Dion Lewis RB TEN @HOU 11490 7.18
Austin Ekeler RB LAC VARl 14340 8.96 LeSean McCoy o IoN GRoY ese L
Royce Freeman RB DEN vPIT = 9230 577 Jerick McKinnon ~ RB SFO @TAM  0.00  0.00
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT @DEN 76.10 4.76 Lamar Miller RE HOU vTEN 17110 1069
Keenan Allen WR LAC VARl 22110 13.82 Latavius Murray RB MIN VGNB 12110 7.57
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @CAR 108.20  6.76 Jalen Richard RB OAK @BAL 108.80 6.80
Julian Edelman WR NWE @NYJ 161.90 10.12 Randall Cobb WR ONB GUWIN 6750 a2
Evan Engram TE NYG @PHI 11450 7.16 DeSean Jackson ~ WR TAM vSFO 137.30 858
Jimmy Graham TE GNB @MIN 11120  6.95 Jordy Nelson WR OAK @BAL 129.70 8.11
Hayden Hurst TE BAL vOAK 2230 1.39 Golden Tate WR PHI vNYG 13950 872
Travis Kelce TE KAN 342.20 21.39 Jared Cook TE OAK @BAL 207.60 12.98
Greg Zuerlein K __LAR 124.00  7.75 Ka'imi Fairbairm K HOU vTEN 163.00 10.19

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v ARI 154.60 9.66 New York Jets DISTNY] vNWE 20310 1269
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA - @IND 15070 9.42 Tennessee Titans ~ D/STTEN @HOU 158.40  9.90
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan

Ben Roethiisberger QB PIT ~ @DEN  519.40 32.46 Kirk Cousins QB MIN VGNB 40840 2553 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @PHI 374.40 2340 * Nick Chubb RB CLE @CIN 198.00 1243 *
David Johnson RB ARl @LAC 21540 1346 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN VGNB 12660 791 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB @MIN 154.60 9.66 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VWAS 31830 19.89 N
Adam Thielen WR MIN VGNB 27920 17.45 * Kenny Golladay oo Do v 8180 98 ]
Zach Ertz TE PHI vNYG 31830 1989 * George Kittle TE SFO @TAM 32670 2042 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @NYJ 134.00 838 * Brett Maher K DAL vWAS 13100 819 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI @DET 230.30 14.39 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL v OAK 20480 1280 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM vSFO 255.30 15.96 Jimmy Garoppolo OB SFO @TAM 61.30 383
Philip Rivers QB LAC VARl 41370 2586 T Mitch Trubisky 0B M @DET 3%050 2161
Josh Adams RB PHI VNYG 7600 475 Dechainwason OB HOU VIEN 43070 2748 T
Sony Michel RE NWE @NYJ 14000 875 Derrius Guice RE WAS @DAL 000 0.0
Theo Riadick RE DET vCHI 7070 4.42 Jordan Howard RB CHI @DET 162.00 10.13
Chris Thompson RB WAS @DAL 69.20 4.33 Duke Johnson RB CLE @CIN 9560 508
Keelan Cole WR JAC @BUF  60.50  3.78 Kerryon Johnson RB DET vCHI 12320 7.70
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @CAR 17650 11.03 Brandin Cooks W LAR 820 119
Dallas Goedert TE PHI Vv NYG 66.20 4.14 Amari Cooper WR DAL VWAS 22950 1434

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NYJ 13240 828 Keke Contoe W e vES 220es e
Austin Hooper TE ATL @NOR 128.60 8.04 Will Fuller WR HOU vTEN 9350 584
Jesse James TE PIT @DEN 75.30 4.71 A.J. Green WR CIN VCLE 12360 773
Vance McDonald TE PIT @DEN 110.00 6.88 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 12400 775
Greg Olsen TE CAR vSEA 6250 3.91 Josh Reynolds WR LAR A
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vGNB 12640 7.90 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR VATL 9470 592
Harrison Butker K~ KAN 14000  8.75 Trey Burton TE CHI @DET 12870 8.04
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Fantasy
Spovts

Adam Shaheen TE CHI @DET 12.80 0.80

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Drew Brees QB NOR VATL 436.20 27.26 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vCLE 18390 1149 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vNYG 151.70 9.48 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR VvSEA 12920 8.08 *
Curtis Samuel WR CAR vSEA 106.60 6.66 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @DEN 285.50 17.84 *
Cody Parkey K CHI @DET 111.00 6.94 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @DEN 145.60 9.10 *
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @CIN 322.70 20.17
Carson Wentz QB PHI VvNYG 28820 1801 T
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM v SFO 1420 0.89
Nelson Agholor WR PHI vNYG 12320 7.70
Antonio Callaway WR CLE @CIN 92.30 5.77
Michael Gallup WR DAL vWAS 65.70 4.11
Anthony Miller WR CHI @DET 93.60 5.85
DeVante Parker WR MIA @IND 46.90 2.93
Dante Pettis WR SFO @TAM 87.70 5.48
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @HOU 57.60 3.60
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU vTEN 106.90 6.68
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB @MIN 80.20 5.01
Mike Williams WR LAC VARI 14430 9.02

Eric Ebron TE IND vMIA 201.40 12.59
Mike Gesicki TE MIA @IND 20.20 1.26

0.J. Howard TE TAM vSFO 11730 7.33
David Njoku TE CLE @CIN 108.10 6.76
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Jameis Winston QB TAM vSFO 272.10 17.01 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vATL 33040 20.65 *
James White RB NWE @NYJ 230.70 1442 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @PHI 212.30 13.27 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vSFO 28360 17.73 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NOR 333.30 20.83 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v MIA 120.00 750 *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF vJAC 11620 7.26 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @PHI 330.20 2064 T
Cam Newton QB CAR VSEA 365.60 22.85
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NOR 9.10 057
Derrick Henry RB TEN @HOU 236.80 14.80
Nyheim Hines RB IND v MIA 115.60 7.23
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @BAL 68.20 4.26
Spencer Ware RB KAN 60.00 3.75
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @MIN 89.40 5.59
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vNWE 13330 8.33
Martavis Bryant WR OAK @BAL 27.90 1.74
Corey Davis WR TEN @HOU 152.30 9.52
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @TAM 73.00 456
Josh Gordon WR NWE @NYJ 109.10 6.82
Jarvis Landry WR CLE @CIN 168.20 10.51

Paul Richardson WR WAS @DAL 39.10 2.44
Allen Robinson WR CHI @DET 119.10 7.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @PHI 14520 9.08
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Week 13 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @CIN 133.60 8.35
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry
jared Gcoff gg ;/I\TR @&ECT gg;-ig ig-gz Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @OAK 622.60 3891 *

ames Conner v - . Matt Breida RB SFO @SEA 14530 9.08 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vCLE 32580 2036 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @DET 360.30 2252 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL vBAL 171.20 10.70 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @OAK 340.90 21.31 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN @CIN 9740 6.09 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @CIN 16590 10.37 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @DET 21280 1330 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @DAL 305.10 19.07 *
Graham Gano K CAR @TAM 77.00 481 * Wil Lutz K NOR @DAL 144.00 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU vCLE 180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR @DET 171.90 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK VvKAN 304.30 19.02 Tom Brady QB NWE VvMIN 39480 2468 T
Sam Darnold QB NYJ @TEN 210.90 13.18 Peyton Barber RB TAM vCAR 131.30 821
Andrew Luck QB IND @JAC 47720 2983 T Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @TEN 150.70 9.42
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvLAC 0.00 0.00 Mike Davis RB SEA VvSFO 109.90 6.87
Kenyan Drake RB MIA vBUF 161.20 10.08 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vCLE 8.80 0.55
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvIND 10040 6.28 Mark Ingram RB NOR @DAL 12250 7.66
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @HOU 219.80 13.74 Marlon Mack RB IND @JAC 179.20 11.20
Rashaad Penny RB SEA vSFO 6140 3.84 Raheem Mostert RB SFO @SEA 3480 218
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VIND 13590 8.49 Adrian Peterson RB WAS @PHI 190.40 11.90
Michael Crabtree WR BAL @ATL 87.70 548 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI vWAS 90.80 5.68
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @NWE 234.00 14.63 Jordan Wilkins RB IND @JAC 4610 2.88
James Washington ~ WR PIT  vLAC 27.70  1.73 Damien Williams RB KAN @OAK 8260 5.16
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @OAK  87.40 546 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @GNB 13400 8.38
Dede Westbrook WR JAC VIND 13420 8.39 Taylor Gabriel WR CHI @NYG 102.10 6.38
Hunter Henry TE LAC @PIT 0.00 0.00 Adam Humphries WR TAM VvCAR 133.70 8.36
Chris Boswell K PIT VvLAC 79.00  4.94 Christian Kirk WR ARl @GNB 8950 5.59
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v MIN 149.10 9.32 Tyrell Williams WR LAC @PIT 109.40 6.84
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. Linwood) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
Lamar Jackson QB BAL @ATL 187.10 11.69 i Matt Ryan QB ATL VBAL 520.60 32.54 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL @ATL  90.80 5.68 Chris Carson RB SEA vSFO 19380 1211 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @PIT 14340 89 * Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @CIN 201.60 1260 *
Christi.an McCaffrey RB CAR @TAM 370.30 23.14 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vCLE 171.10 10.69 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vDEN 21260 1329 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvLAC 301.10 18.82 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @OAK 34220 21.39 * i *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @DET 12400 7.75 * Jake Bl K PHI vwas 11600 128 -
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA° vBUF 150.70 942 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN vNYJ 15840 990 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VARI 41290 2581 T Andy Dalton QB CIN VvDEN 22590 14.12
Russell Wilson QB SEA vSFO 369.90 2312 Matthew Stafford QB DET VvLAR 27340 17.09 T
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vDEN 64.10 4.01 Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvBAL 170.20 10.64
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @NYG 227.10 14.19 Carlos Hyde RB JAC VIND 89.70 5.61
Royce Freeman RB DEN @CIN 9230 5.77 Dion Lewis RB TEN vNYJ 11490 7.18
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @PIT 256.70 16.04 LeSean McCoy RB BUF @MIA 98.70  6.17
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT VvLAC 7610 476 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO @SEA 0.00 0.00
Davante Adams WR GNB vARI 308.60 19.29 Latavius Murray RB MIN @NWE 121.10 7.57
Keenan Allen WR LAC @PIT 22110 13.82 Jalen Richard RB OAK vKAN 108.80 6.80
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VvSFO 10820 6.76 Randall Cobb WR GNB VARI 67.90 4.24
Julian Edelman WR NWE v MIN 161.90 10.12 DeSean Jackson WR TAM vCAR 137.30 8.58
:iayt_de$ Hl;rSt lE gﬁt ggt lgg-gg é-gg Jordy Nelson WR OAK VKAN 12970 8.11

ustin Tucker . . Golden Tate WR PHI vWAS 13950 8.72
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @PIT 154.60 9.66 Jared Cook TE OAK vKAN 207.60 12.98
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v IND 143.60 8.98 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU vCLE 163.00 10.19
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @PHI  108.60  6.79 Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI vWAS 11350 7.09
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @NWE 179.00 11.19 New York Jets D/ISTNYJ @TEN 203.10 12.69
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT VvLAC 519.40 32.46 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN @NWE 408.40 25.53 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG vCHI 37440 2340 * Nick Chubb RB CLE @HOU 198.90 1243 *
David Johnson RB ARl  @GNB 21540 1346 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vNOR 31830 19.89 *
Aaron Jopes RB GNB VARI 15460 9.66 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR @DET 208.40 13.03 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @NWE 279.20 1745 * Amari Cooper WR DAL VNOR 22950 14.34 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI VvWAS 31830 19.89 * *
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE vMIN 13400 838 * Ef;?{ﬁﬁgfday :iVR B/EI v hAoRR i;i:gg 12:1; *
Chicago Bears D/ISTCHI @NYG 230.30 1439 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL @ATL 204.80 12.80 *
Ryg.n F|_tzpatr|ck QB TAM vCAR 25530 15.96 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @SEA 61.30 3.83
Philip Rivers QB LAC @PIT 41370 2586 T Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @NYG 35050 21.91
Josh Adams RB PHI VvWAS 76.00 4.75 Deshaun Watson QB HOU VvCLE 43970 2748 T
iﬁny I\R/I_Igg_elk Eg g\éVTE v [AAINR 1‘718-38 i-zg Dalvin Cook RB MIN @NWE 126.60 7.91

eo Riadic \ . . Derrius Guice RB WAS @PHI 0.00 0.00

Chris Thompson RB  WAS @PHI 69.20 4.33 Jordan Howard RB CHI @NYG 162.00 10.13
Keelan Cole WR JAC VIND 60.50 3.78 Duke Johnson RB CLE @HOU 9560 5.98
Tyler Lockett WR SEA vSFO 176.50 11.03 Kerryon Johnson RB DET VLAR 12320 7.70
Dallas Goedert TE PHI vWAS 66.20 4.14 Keke Coutee WR HOU vCLE 46.90 2.93
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v MIN 132.40 8.28 Will Fuller WR HOU vCLE 93.50 5.84
Austin Hooper TE ATL VvBAL 128.60 8.04 A.J. Green WR CIN VvDEN 123.60 7.73
Jesse James TE PIT VvLAC 7530 4.71 Cooper Kupp WR LAR @DET 124.00 7.75
Vance McDonald TE PIT vLAC 11000 6.88 Josh Reynolds WR LAR @DET 7440 465
Greg Olsen TE CAR @TAM 6250 391 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @DAL 9470 5.92
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @NWE 12640 7.90 Evan Engram TE NYG vCHI 11450 7.16
Harrison Butker K~ KAN @OAK 140.00 8.75 George Kittle TE SFO @SEA 326.70 20.42
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Adam Shaheen TE CHI @NYG 12.80 0.80

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Carson Wentz QB PHI VvWAS 288.20 18.01 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vDEN 18390 1149 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vWAS 151.70 9.48 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR @TAM 129.20 8.08 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT vLAC 28550 17.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @JAC 20140 1259 =
Cody Parkey K CHI @NYG 111.00 6.94 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT vLAC 14560 9.10 *
Drew Brees QB NOR @DAL 436.20 2726 T
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @HOU 322.70 20.17
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM v CAR 1420 0.89
Nelson Agholor WR PHI vWAS 12320 7.70
Antonio Callaway WR CLE @HOU 92.30 5.77
Michael Gallup WR DAL vNOR 65.70 4.11
Anthony Miller WR CHI @NYG 93.60 5.85
DeVante Parker WR MIA v BUF 46.90 2.93
Dante Pettis WR SFO @SEA 87.70 5.48
Curtis Samuel WR CAR @TAM 106.60 6.66
Taywan Taylor WR TEN vNYJ 57.60 3.60
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU vCLE 106.90 6.68
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB v ARI 80.20 5.01
Mike Williams WR LAC @PIT 14430 9.02
Mike Gesicki TE MIA vBUF 20.20 1.26

0.J. Howard TE TAM vCAR 11730 7.33
David Njoku TE CLE @HOU 108.10 6.76
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Cam Newton QB CAR @TAM 365.60 22.85 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @DAL 330.40 20.65 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @OAK 60.00 3.75 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v CHI 212.30 13.27 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vCAR 28360 17.73 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vBAL 33330 20.83 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @JAC 120.00 7.50 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @MIA 116.20 7.26 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vCHI 330.20 2064 T
Jameis Winston QB TAM vCAR 272.10 17.01
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vBAL 9.10 0.57
Derrick Henry RB TEN vNYJ 236.80 14.80
Nyheim Hines RB IND @JAC 115.60 7.23
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v KAN 68.20 4.26
James White RB NWE v MIN 230.70 14.42
Jamaal Williams RB GNB VARI 89.40 5.59
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @TEN 133.30 8.33
Martavis Bryant WR OAK v KAN 2790 174
Corey Davis WR TEN vNYJ 15230 9.52
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @SEA 73.00 456
Josh Gordon WR NWE v MIN 109.10 6.82
Jarvis Landry WR CLE @HOU 168.20 10.51
Paul Richardson WR WAS @PHI 39.10 2.44
Allen Robinson WR CHI @NYG 119.10 7.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG v CHI 145.20 9.08
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Chicago Bears D/STCHI vLAR 230.30 14.39

Week 14 9
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry
Jared Goff QB LAR @CHI 457.10 2857 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN VvBAL 62260 3891 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @TEN 100.40 6.28 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @CHI 36030 22.52 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @SEA 23400 14.63 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @TAM 12250 7.66 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vIND 325.80 20.36 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN vBAL 34090 21.31 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN @SFO 97.40 6.09 Adam Humphries WR TAM vNOR 13370 836 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @CHI 21280 13.30 Michael Thomas WR NOR @TAM 305.10 19.07 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @OAK 79.00 4.94 * Wil Lutz K NOR @TAM 144.00 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU vIND  180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR @CHI 171.90 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK VPIT 304.30 19.02 Tom Brady QB NWE @MIA 39480 2468 T
Sam Darnold QB NYJ @BUF 210.90 13.18 Peyton Barber RB TAM vNOR 131.30 821
Andrew Luck QB IND @HOU 47720 29.83 T Matt Breida RB SFO vDEN 14530 9.08
IJ_e'VeonC Bell Eg ig ggﬁi 252-28 12-32 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @BUF 150.70 9.42

ames Conner . . Mike Davis RB SEA v MIN 109.90 6.87
Kenyan Drake RB MIA vNWE 161.20 10.08 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vVIND 8.80 0.55
Kareem Hunt RB CLE vCAR 21980 13.74 Marlon Mack RB IND @HOU 179.20 11.20
Rashaad Penny RB SEA vMIN 61.40 3.84 Raheem Mostert RB SFO vDEN 3480 218
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @TEN 13590 849 Adrian Peterson RB WAS vNYG 190.40 11.90
Michael Crabtree WR BAL @KAN 8770 548 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @DAL  90.80 5.68
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @GNB 171.20 10.70 Jordan Wilkins RB IND @HOU 46.10 2.88
James Washl_ngton WR PIT @OAK 2770 1.73 Damien Williams RB KAN vBAL 8260 5.16
Sammy Watkins WR KAN vBAL 8740 5.46 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvDET 13400 8.38
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @TEN 13420 839 Taylor Gabriel WR CHI VvLAR 10210 6.38
Hunter Henry TE LAC vCIN 0.00 0.00 Christian Kirk WR ARl VvDET 8950 5.59
Graham Gano K CAR @CLE 77.00 4.81 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @SFO 165.90 10.37
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @MIA  149.10 9.32 Tyrell Williams WR LAC vCIN 10940 6.84
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. Linwood) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VATL 41290 25.81 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @GNB 520.60 32.54 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @CLE 370.30 23.14 * Chris Carson RB SEA v MIN 193.80 12.11 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT @OAK 7610 476 i Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @SFO 201.60 1260 *
Davante Adams WR GNB VvATL 308.60 19.29 Lamar Miller RB HOU vVIND 171.10 10.69 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vCIN 22110 1382 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @OAK 301.10 18.82 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vBAL 342.20 21.39 * Jared Cook TE OAK VvPIT 207.60 12.98 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @CHI 12400 775 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU vIND 163.00 1019 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v CIN 154.60 9.66 * New York Jets D/STNYJ @BUF 203.10 12.69 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL @KAN 187.10 11.69 Andy Dalton QB CIN @LAC 22590 14.12
Russell Wilson QB SEA VvMIN 369.90 2312 T Matthew Stafford QB DET @ARI 27340 1709 T
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @LAC 6410 4.01 Tevin Coleman RB ATL @GNB 170.20 10.64
gankECdoher; Eg g;IIL V@ II(AARN 233-5158 1451-6152 Carlos Hyde RB JAC @TEN 89.70 5.61

us Eawards . . Dion Lewis RB TEN vJAC 11490 7.18
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vCIN 143.40 8.96 LeSean McCoy RB BUF vNYJ 98.70  6.17
Royce Freeman RB DEN @SFO 9230 5.77 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO vDEN 0.00 0.00
Melvm. Gordon RB LAC VvCIN  256.70 16.04 Latavius Murray RB MIN @SEA 121.10 7.57
Joe Mixon RB CIN @LAC 212,60 13.29 Jalen Richard RB OAK VvPIT 108.80 6.80
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VvMIN 10820 6.76 Randall Cobb WR GNB vATL 67.90 4.24
Julian Edelman WR NWE @MIA 161.90 10.12 T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 238.40 14.90
Hay_den Hurst TE BAL @KAN 2230 1.39 DeSean Jackson WR TAM VvNOR 137.30 8.58
Justin Tucker K~ BAL @KAN 155.00 9.69 Jordy Nelson WR OAK VPIT 12970 8.11
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA  vNWE 150.70 9.42 Golden Tate WR PHI @DAL 13950 8.72
Jackspnville Jaguars D/STJAC @TEN 143.60 8.98 Jake Elliott K PHI @DAL 116.00 7.25
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS vNYG  108.60  6.79 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @DAL 11350  7.09
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN @SEA 179.00 11.19 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN vJAC 15840 9.90
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @OAK 519.40 32.46 i Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvLAR 350,50 21.91 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @WAS 374.40 23.40 Nick Chubb RB CLE vCAR 19890 1243 *
Aaron Jpnes RB GNB vATL 154.60 9.66 : Dalvin Cook RB MIN @SEA 126.60 7.91 *
Sony Michel RB NWE @MIA 140.00 8.75 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvPHI 31830 1989 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @SEA 279.20 1745 * Chris Godwin WR TAM VvNOR 14240 890 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @DAL 31830 1989 * George Kittle TE SFO VvDEN 32670 2042 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @MIA 134,00 838 * Brett Maher K DAL v PHI 131.00 8.19 *
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN @SFO 13360 835 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @KAN 204.80 12.80 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM vNOR 25530 15.96 Kirk Cousins QB MIN @SEA 40840 2553
Philip Rivers QB LAC vCIN 41370 2586 T Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VvDEN 61.30 3.83
Josh Adams RB PHI @DAL  76.00 4.75 Deshaun Watson QB HOU VvIND 43970 2748 T
David Jphpson RB ARl vDET 21540 13.46 Derrius Guice RB WAS v NYG 0.00 0.00
Theo Riddick RB DET @ARI 70.70 4.42 Jordan Howard RB CHI VvLAR 162.00 10.13
Chris Thompson RB  WAS vNYG  69.20 4.33 Justin Jackson RB LAC VCIN 49.20 3.08
Keelan Cole WR JAC @TEN 6050 3.78 Duke Johnson RB CLE vCAR 9560 5.98
Tyler Lockett WR SEA VvMIN  176.50 11.03 Kerryon Johnson RB DET @ARI 12320 7.70
Dallas Goedert TE PHI @DAL 6620 4.14 Brandin Cooks WR LAR @CHI 208.40 13.03
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @MIA 13240 8.28 Amari Cooper WR DAL v PHI 229.50 14.34
Austin Hooper TE ATL @GNB 128.60 8.04 Keke Coutee WR HOU vIND 46.90 2.93
Jesse James TE PIT @OAK 7530 471 Will Fuller WR HOU vIND 93.50 5.84
Vance McDonald TE PIT @OAK 110.00 6.88 Kenny Golladay WR DET @ARI 17130 10.71
Greg Olsen TE CAR @CLE 6250 3.91 A.J. Green WR CIN @LAC 123.60 7.73
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @SEA 12640 7.90 Cooper Kupp WR LAR @CHI 12400 7.75
Harrison Butker K KAN vBAL 140.00 8.75 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @TAM 9470 5.92
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Evan Engram TE NYG @WAS 114.50 7.16

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Baker Mayfield QB CLE vCAR 32270 2017 *
Antonio Callaway WR CLE vCAR 9230 577 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR @CLE 129.20 8.08 *
Dante Pettis WR SFO vDEN 87.70 548 *
Curtis Samuel WR CAR @CLE 106.60 6.66 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @OAK 285.50 17.84 *
Cody Parkey K CHI vLAR 111.00 6.94 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @OAK 145.60 9.10 *
Drew Brees QB NOR @TAM 436.20 2726 T
Carson Wentz QB PHI @DAL 288.20 18.01
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM v NOR 1420 0.89
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @DAL 123.20 7.70
Tyler Boyd WR CIN @LAC 183.90 11.49
Michael Gallup WR DAL v PHI 65.70 4.11
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @DAL 151.70 9.48
Anthony Miller WR CHI VvLAR 93.60 5.85
DeVante Parker WR MIA v NWE 46.90 2.93
Taywan Taylor WR TEN vJAC 57.60 3.60
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU vIND 106.90 6.68
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB v ATL 80.20 5.01
Mike Williams WR LAC VvCIN 14430 9.02

Eric Ebron TE IND @HOU 20140 12.59
Mike Gesicki TE MIA v NWE 20.20 1.26

0.J. Howard TE TAM vNOR 11730 7.33
David Njoku TE CLE vCAR 108.10 6.76
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Jameis Winston QB TAM vNOR 272.10 17.01 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @TAM 330.40 20.65 *
James White RB NWE @MIA 230.70 1442 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vNOR 283.60 17.73 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE @MIA 109.10 6.82 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @GNB 333.30 20.83 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @HOU 120.00 7.50 *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF vNYJ 11620 7.26 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @WAS 330.20 20.64
Cam Newton QB CAR @CLE 365.60 2285 T
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @GNB 9.10 057
Derrick Henry RB TEN vJAC 236.80 14.80
Nyheim Hines RB IND @HOU 115.60 7.23
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK VvPIT 68.20 4.26
Spencer Ware RB KAN vBAL 60.00 3.75
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vATL 89.40 5.59
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @BUF 133.30 8.33
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @WAS 212.30 13.27
Martavis Bryant WR OAK VvPIT 2790 174
Corey Davis WR TEN vJAC 15230 9.52
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO vDEN 73.00 4.56
Jarvis Landry WR CLE vCAR 168.20 10.51

Paul Richardson WR WAS vNYG 39.10 244
Allen Robinson WR CHI VvLAR 11910 7.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @WAS 14520 9.08
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Playoff Week 1 Denver Broncos D/STDEN vCLE 133.60 8.35
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry
Jared Goff QB LAR VvPHI 45710 2857 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN VLAC 622.60 3891 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vWAS 10040 6.28 * Todd Gurley RB LAR v PHI 360.30 22.52 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN v MIA 234.00 14.63 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @CAR 122.50 7.66 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NYJ 32580 2036 * Damien Williams RB KAN vLAC 8260 516 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN vCLE 97.40 6.09 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvLAC 34090 21.31 *
Robert Woods WR LAR VvPHI 21280 1330 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @CAR 30510 19.07 *
Chris Boswell K PIT v NWE 79.00 4.94 * Wil Lutz K NOR @CAR 144.00 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU @NYJ 180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR VPHI  171.90 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @CIN 304.30 19.02 Tom Brady QB NWE @PIT 30480 2468 T
Sam Darnold QB NYJ vHOU 21090 13.18 Peyton Barber RB TAM @BAL 131.30 8.21
Andrew Luck QB IND VvDAL 47720 2983 T Matt Breida RB SFO VvSEA 145.30 9.08
Ee'Veonc Bell Eg ig v swg 252-28 12-32 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ VHOU 150.70 9.42
ames Conner v . . Mike Davis RB SEA @SFO 109.90 6.87
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @MIN 161.20 10.08 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @NYJ 8.80 0.55
Kareem Hunt RB CLE @DEN 219.80 13.74 Marlon Mack RB IND VDAL 179.20 11.20
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ vHOU 6930 4.33 Raheem Mostert RB SFO VvSEA 3480 218
Rashaad Penny RB SEA @SFO 6140 3.84 Adrian Peterson RB WAS @JAC 190.40 11.90
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vWAS 13590 8.49 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @LAR  90.80 5.68
Deon Cain WR IND v DAL 0.00 0.00 Jordan Wilkins RB IND VDAL 4610 2.88
Michael Crabtree WR BAL vTAM 87.70  5.48 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @ATL 13400 8.38
Calvin Ridley WR ATL VARl  171.20 10.70 Taylor Gabriel WR CHI VvGNB 10210 6.38
James Washington ~ WR PIT v NWE 2770 173 Adam Humphries WR TAM @BAL 133.70 8.36
Sammy Watkins WR KAN VvLAC 8740 546 Christian Kirk WR ARl @ATL 8950 5.59
Dede Westbrook WR JAC VvWAS 13420 8.39 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vCLE 165.90 10.37
Hunter Henry TE LAC @KAN 0.00 0.00 Tyrell Williams WR LAC @KAN 109.40 6.84
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. Linwood) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
Russell Wilson QB SEA @SFO 369.90 23.12 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VARI 520.60 32.54 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR vNOR 370.30 23.14 * Chris Carson RB SEA @SFO 193.80 12.11 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vOAK 21260 1329 * Phillip Lindsay RB DEN vCLE 201.60 1260 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @CHI 308.60 19.29 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @NYJ 171.10 10.69 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @KAN 22110 1382 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvNWE 301.10 1882 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VvLAC 34220 21.39 * Jared Cook TE OAK @CIN 207.60 12.98 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR vPHI 12400 775 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @NYJ 163.00 1019 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC vWAS 14360 898 * New York Jets D/ISTNYJ VvHOU 203.10 12.69 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL vTAM 187.10 11.69 Andy Dalton QB CIN VOAK 22590 14.12
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CHI 41290 2581 T Matthew Stafford QB DET @BUF 27340 17.09 T
Giovani Bernard RB CIN v OAK 64.10 4.01 Tevin Coleman RB ATL VARI 170.20 10.64
Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvGNB 227.10 14.19 Carlos Hyde RB JAC vWAS 89.70 5.61
Gus Edwards RB BAL VvTAM 90.80 5.68 Dion Lewis RB TEN @NYG 11490 7.18
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @KAN 14340 8.96 LeSean McCoy RB BUF vDET 98.70 6.17
Royce Freeman RB DEN vCLE 9230 5.77 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO vSEA 0.00 0.00
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @KAN 256.70 16.04 Latavius Murray RB MIN VvMIA 12110 7.57
Jaylen Sla;muels RB PIT V@ NWE  76.10 4.76 Jalen Richard RB OAK @CIN 108.80 6.80
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @SFO 10820 6.76 Randall Cobb WR GNB @CHI  67.90 4.24
Julian Edelman WR NWE @PIT 161.90 10.12 T Y Hilton WR IND S‘DDAL 238.40 14.90
Hayden Hurst TE BAL vTAM 2230 1.39 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @BAL 137.30 8.8
Justin Tucker K BAL vTAM 155.00 9.69 Jordy Nelson WR OAK @CIN 129.70 8.11
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @KAN 154.60 9.66 Golden Tate WR PHI @LAR 13950 8.72
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA  @MIN 150.70 9.42 Jake Elliott K PHI @LAR 116.00 7.25
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @JAC 108.60 6.79 Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI @LAR 11350 7.09
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN vMIA  179.00 11.19 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN @NYG 15840 9.90
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vNWE 51940 3246 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN VvMIA 40840 2553 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG vTEN 37440 2340 * Nick Chubb RB CLE @DEN 198.90 12.43 *
David Johnson RB ARl @ATL 21540 1346 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN v MIA 126.60 7.91 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN vMIA 27920 1745 = Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @IND 31830 19.89 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @LAR 31830 19.89 * Justin Jackson RB LAC @KAN 4920 308 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @PIT 13240 828 * George Kittle TE SFO VSEA 32670 2042 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @PIT 134.00 838 * Brett Maher K DAL @IND 131.00 819 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI vGNB 23030 1439 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL vTAM 204.80 1280 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM @BAL 25530 15.96 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VSEA  61.30 3.83
Philip Rivers QB LAC @KAN 41370 2586 T Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvGNB 35050 2191 T
Josh Adams RB PHI  @LAR  76.00 4.75 Deshaun Watson QB HOU @NYJ 439.70 27.48
Aaron Jones RB GNB @CHI 154.60 9.66 Derrius Guice RB WAS @JAC 0.00 0.00
Sony Michel RB NWE @PIT  140.00 8.75 Jordan Howard RB CHI VvGNB 162.00 10.13
Theo Riddick RB DET @BUF 7070 4.42 Duke Johnson RB CLE @DEN 9560 5.98
Chris Thompson RB WAS @JAC  69.20 4.33 Kerryon Johnson RB DET @BUF 12320 7.70
Keelan Cole WR JAC VvWAS 6050 3.78 Brandin Cooks WR LAR VPHI 20840 13.03
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @SFO 17650 11.03 Amari Cooper WR DAL @IND 229.50 14.34
Dallas Goedert TE PHI @LAR 66.20 4.14 Keke Coutee WR HOU @NYJ 46.90 2.93
Austin Hooper TE ATL VARI 128.60 8.04 Will Fuller WR HOU @NYJ 9350 5.84
Jesse James TE PIT vNWE 7530 471 Chris Godwin WR TAM @BAL 14240 8.90
Vance McDonald TE PIT vNWE 110.00 6.88 Kenny Golladay WR DET @BUF 171.30 10.71
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvNOR 6250 3.91 A.J. Green WR CIN VvOAK 12360 7.73
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vMIA 12640 7.90 Cooper Kupp WR LAR VPHI 12400 7.75
Harrison Butker K KAN vLAC 140.00 8.75 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @CAR 94.70 5.92
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Evan Engram TE NYG vTEN 11450 7.16

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Drew Brees QB NOR @CAR 436.20 27.26 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR vNOR 12920 8.08 *
Dante Pettis WR SFO v SEA 87.70 548 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v NWE 28550 17.84 *
Eric Ebron TE IND vDAL 20140 1259 *
David Njoku TE CLE @DEN 108.10 6.76 *
Cody Parkey K CHI vGNB 111.00 6.94 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT vNWE 14560 9.10 *
Baker Mayfield QB CLE @DEN 32270 20.17 T
Carson Wentz QB PHI @LAR 288.20 18.01
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @BAL 14.20 0.89
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @LAR 123.20 7.70
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vOAK 183.90 11.49
Antonio Callaway WR CLE @DEN 92.30 5.77
Michael Gallup WR DAL @IND 65.70 4.11
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @LAR 151.70 9.48
Anthony Miller WR CHI vGNB 93.60 5.85
DeVante Parker WR MIA @MIN 46.90 2.93
Curtis Samuel WR CAR vNOR 106.60 6.66
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @NYG 57.60 3.60
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @NYJ 106.90 6.68
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB @CHI 80.20 5.01
Mike Williams WR LAC @KAN 14430 9.02
Mike Gesicki TE MIA @MIN 20.20 1.26

0.J. Howard TE TAM @BAL 117.30 7.33
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Cam Newton QB CAR VvNOR 365.60 22.85 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @CAR 330.40 20.65 *
James White RB NWE @PIT 230.70 1442 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE @PIT 109.10 6.82 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VARI 333.30 20.83 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI vGNB 119.10 7.44 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND vDAL 12000 750 *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF vDET 11620 7.26 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vTEN 330.20 2064 T
Jameis Winston QB TAM @BAL 272.10 17.01
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VARI 9.10 0.57
Derrick Henry RB TEN @NYG 236.80 14.80
Nyheim Hines RB IND vDAL 11560 7.23
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @CIN 68.20 4.26
Spencer Ware RB KAN VvLAC 60.00 3.75
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @CHI 89.40 5.59
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vHOU 13330 8.33
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vTEN 21230 13.27
Martavis Bryant WR OAK @CIN 27.90 1.74
Corey Davis WR TEN @NYG 152.30 9.52
Mike Evans WR TAM @BAL 283.60 17.73
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO v SEA 73.00 4.56
Jarvis Landry WR CLE @DEN 168.20 10.51
Paul Richardson WR WAS @JAC 39.10 2.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vTEN 14520 9.08
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Playoff Week 2 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @OAK 133.60 8.35
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry
Andrew Luck QB IND VNYG 477.20 29.83 * Patrick Mahomes OB KAN @SEA 62260 3891 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @MIA 10040 6.28 * Marlon Mack RB IND VNYG 17920 1120 *
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ vGNB 6930 433 * Damien Williams RB KAN @SEA 8260 516 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @DET 23400 1463 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VLAR 13400 838 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @PHI 325.80 20.36 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @SEA 34090 21.31 N
Robert Woods WR LAR @ARI 212.80 1330 * Michael Thomas WR NOR VPIT 30510 19.07 *
Chris Boswell K _PIT @NOR 7900 494 * Wil Lutz K NOR VPIT 14400 900 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU @PHI 180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams DISTLAR @ARI 171.90 1074 *
Derek Carr QB OAK vDEN 30430 19.02 Tom Brady QB NWE vBUF 39480 2468 T
Sam Damold QB NYJ vGNB 21090 13.18 Peyton Barber RB TAM @DAL 13130 821
Jared Goff QB LAR @ARI 45710 2857 T Matt Broida no e Ol e s
EelveoncBe" ig ig gsgg 252-28 12-32 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ VGNB 15070 9.42
ames Lonner : : Mike Davis RB SEA VKAN 109.90 6.87
Kenyan Drake RB MIA vJAC 161.20 10.08 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @PHI 8.80 0.55
Kareem Hunt RB CLE vCIN 219.80 13.74 Todd Gurley RB LAR @ARI 36030 2252
Rashaad Penny RE SEA vKAN 6140 384 Mark Ingram RB NOR VPIT 12250 7.66
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @MIA 13590 8.49 Raheem Mostert RB SFO v CHI 3480 2.18
Deon Cain WR IND vNYG  0.00 0.0 Adrian Peterson RB WAS @TEN 190.40 11.90
Michael Crabtree  WR BAL @LAC ~ 87.70 548 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI vHOU  90.80 5.68
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @CAR 171.20 10.70 Jordan Wilkins RB IND VNYG 4610 288
Courtland Sutton — WR DEN  @OAK  97.40  6.09 Taylor Gabriel WR CHI @SFO 10210 6.38
James Washington ~ WR PIT ~ @NOR  27.70  1.73 Adam Humphries ~ WR TAM @DAL 13370 8.36
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @SEA 8740 546 Christian Kirk WR ARl VLAR 8950 5.59
Dede Westbrook  WR JAC  @MIA 13420 8.39 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @OAK 165.90 10.37
Hunter Henry TE LAC vBAL 000 0.0 Tyrell Williams WR LAC vBAL 10940 6.84
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. Linwood) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri
Russell Wilson QB SEA VvKAN 369.90 2312 * Matt Ryan OB ATL @CAR 52060 3254 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vBAL 256.70 16.04 * Chris Carson RB SEA VKAN 19380 1211 .
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR VvATL 370.30 23.14 * Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @OAK 20160 12.60 R
Joe Mixon RE CIN @CLE 21260 1329 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @PHI 17110 1069 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @NYJ 30860 19.29 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @NOR 30110 1882 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @SEA 34220 2139 * Jared Cook R elon sl e
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @ARI 12400 7.75 * Kt Faibairn K hoU @pi 16500 1019 -
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @DET 179.00 11.19 * New York Jets DISTNY] VGNB 20310 1269 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL @LAC 187.10 11.69 Andy Dalton QB CIN @CLE 22500 14.12
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @NYJ 41290 2581 T Matthew Stafford QB DET vMIN 273.40 17.09 T
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @CLE 64.10 4.01 Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CAR 17020 10.64
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @SFO 227.10 14.19 Carlos Hyde Ro MG omA soto er
Gus Edwards RB BAL @LAC ~ 90.80 568 Dion Lewis RB TEN VWAS 11490 7.18
Austin Ekeler RB LAC VBAL 14340 896 LeSean McCoy Ro BUF @NWE s870 61r
Royce Freeman RB DEN @OAK 9230 577 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO v CHI 0.00 0.00
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT  @NOR 7610 476 Latavius Murray RB MIN @DET 12110 7.57
Keenan Allen WR LAC vBAL 221.10 13.82 Jalen Richard RB OAK vDEN 10880 6.80
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vKAN 10820 6.76 Randall Cobb WR GNB @NYJ 67.90 4.24
Julian Edelman WR NWE vBUF 161.90 10.12 T Y Hilton WR IND VNYG 23840 14.90
Hayden Hurst TE BAL @LAC 2230 139 DeSeanJackson ~ WR TAM @DAL 13730 858
Justin Tucker K _BAL @LAC 15500 9.69 Jordy Nelson WR OAK VvDEN 12970 8.11
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vBAL 154.60 9.66 Golden Tate WR PHI VHOU 13950 872
Miami Dolphins DISTMIA VvJAC 15070 9.42 ke Ellont ORI VRO s 82
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @MIA  143.60 8.98 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI  vHOU 11350  7.09
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @TEN 108.60 6.79 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN vWAS 15840 990
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @NOR 519.40 3246 * Deshaun Watson OB HOU @PHI 43970 27.48 *
Saquon Barkley RE NYG @IND 37440 2340 * Nick Chubb RB CLE VvCIN 19890 1243 *
David Johnson RB ARl VvLAR 21540 1346 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN @DET 12660 701 *
Sony Michel RB NWE vBUF 14000 875 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vTAM 31830 19.89 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @DET 27920 17.45 * Amari Cooper o DAL VI e e .
Zach Ertz TE PHI vHOU 31830 1989 * George Kittle TE SFO VvCHI 32670 2042 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vBUF 13400 838 * Brett Maher K DAL VTAM 13100 819 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI @SFO 230.30 1439 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @LAC 204.80 1280 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM @DAL 25530 15.96 Kirk Cousins OB MIN @DET 40840 2553
Philip Rivers QB LAC VvBAL 41370 2586 T Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO vCHI 61.30 3.83
Josh Adams RB PHI VvHOU 7600 475 Mitch Trubisky b ol @oRO 3050 2161 T
Aaron Jones RB GNB @NYJ 154.60 9.66 Derrius Guice RB WAS @TEN 0.00 0.00
Theo Riddick RB DET VvMIN = 7070  4.42 Jordan Howard RB CHI @SFO 162.00 10.13
chris Thompson RB WAS @TEN 6920 433 Duke Johnson RB CLE vCIN 9560 598
Keelan Cole WR JAC @MIA 6050 3.78 Kerryon Johnson ~ RB DET vMIN 12320 7.70
Tyler Lockett WR SEA VKAN 17650 11.03 Chrie Watten T T oA
Dallas Goedert TE PHI vHOU 66.20 4.14 Brandin Cooks WR LAR @ARI 20840 13.03
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBUF 13240 8.28 Keke Coutee WR HOU @PHI 4690 203
Austin Hooper TE ATL @CAR 128.60 8.04 Will Fuller WR HOU @PHI 9350 584
Jesse James TE PIT @NOR 7530 471 Chris Godwin WR TAM @DAL 14240 8.90
vance McDonald ~ TE PIT @NOR 11000 6.8 Kenny Golladay W oAl @l e oo
Greg Olsen TE CAR VATL 6250 301 A3 Groon WR ON @CLE 19300 77
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @DET 12640 7.90 Cooper Kupp WR AR GARI 12400 e
Harrison Butker K KAN @SEA 14000 875 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR VPIT 9470 502
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Evan Engram TE NYG @IND 114.50 7.16

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Baker Mayfield QB CLE vCIN 322.70 20.17 *
Antonio Callaway WR CLE vCIN 9230 577 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vHOU 151.70 9.48 *
Dante Pettis WR SFO v CHI 87.70 548 *
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @PHI 106.90 6.68 *
Mike Williams WR LAC vBAL 14430 9.02 *
Cody Parkey K CHI @SFO 111.00 6.94 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @NOR 145.60 9.10 *
Drew Brees QB NOR VvPIT 436.20 27.26 T
Carson Wentz QB PHI VvHOU 288.20 18.01
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM @DAL 14.20 0.89
Nelson Agholor WR PHI vHOU 12320 7.70
Tyler Boyd WR CIN @CLE 183.90 11.49
Michael Gallup WR DAL vTAM 65.70 4.11
Anthony Miller WR CHI @SFO 93.60 5.85

D.J. Moore WR CAR VvATL 129.20 8.08
DeVante Parker WR MIA vJAC 46.90 2.93
Curtis Samuel WR CAR VvATL 106.60 6.66
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @NOR 285.50 17.84
Taywan Taylor WR TEN vWAS 57.60 3.60
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB @NYJ 80.20 5.01

Eric Ebron TE IND vNYG 201.40 1259
Mike Gesicki TE MIA vJAC 20.20 1.26

0.J. Howard TE TAM @DAL 117.30 7.33
David Njoku TE CLE vCIN 108.10 6.76
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Jameis Winston QB TAM @DAL 272.10 17.01 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN vWAS 236.80 14.80 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR VvPIT 330.40 20.65 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vGNB 13330 833 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @DAL 283.60 17.73 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @CAR 333.30 20.83 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND VvNYG 12000 750 *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF @NWE 116.20 7.26 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @IND 330.20 2064 T
Cam Newton QB CAR VATL 365.60 22.85
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CAR 9.10 057
Nyheim Hines RB IND vNYG 11560 7.23
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v DEN 68.20 4.26
Spencer Ware RB KAN @SEA 60.00 3.75
James White RB NWE vBUF 230.70 14.42
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @NYJ 89.40 5.59
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @IND 212.30 13.27
Martavis Bryant WR OAK v DEN 2790 174
Corey Davis WR TEN vWAS 15230 9.52
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO v CHI 73.00 4.56
Josh Gordon WR NWE vBUF 109.10 6.82
Jarvis Landry WR CLE vCIN 168.20 10.51

Paul Richardson WR WAS @TEN 39.10 2.44
Allen Robinson WR CHI @SFO 119.10 7.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @IND 14520 9.08
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Offseason Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 133.60 8.35
Aiken Knee - Roger Mahannah My BallZack Ertz - Ray McGarry

Andrew Luck QB IND 47720 29.83 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 62260 3891 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 100.40 6.28 * Marlon Mack RB IND 179.20 11.20 *
Elijah McGuire RB  NYJ 69.30 433 Damien Williams RB KAN 8260 516 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 23400 14.63 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 13400 8.38 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 325.80 20.36 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN 34090 21.31 *
Robert Woods WR LAR 21280 1330 * Michael Thomas WR NOR 305.10 19.07 *
Chris Boswell K PIT 79.00 4.94 * Wil Lutz K NOR 144.00 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 180.60 11.29 * Los Angeles Rams  D/ST LAR 171.90 10.74 *
Derek Carr QB OAK 304.30 19.02 Tom Brady QB NWE 394.80 24.68 T
Sam Darnold QB NYJ 21090 13.18 Peyton Barber RB TAM 13130 8.21
Jared Goff QB LAR 457.10 2857 T Matt Breida RB SFO 14530 9.08
Le'Veon Bell RB  PIT 0.00 0.00 Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ 150.70 9.42
James Conner RB PIT 253.40 15.84 Mike Davis RB SEA 109.90 6.87
Kenyan Drake RB  MIA 16120 10.08 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU 880 0.55
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 219.80 13.74 Todd Gurley RB LAR 360.30 22.52
Rashaad Penny RB SEA 6140 3.84 Mark Ingram RB NOR 12250 7.66

T.J. Yeldon RB JAC 135.90 8.49 Raheem Mostert RB SFO 3480 218
Deon Cain WR IND 0.00 0.00 Adrian Peterson RB WAS 190.40 11.90
Michael Crabtree WR  BAL 87.70 548 Wendell Smallwood RB  PHI 90.80 5.68
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 17120 10.70 Jordan Wilkins RB IND 46.10 2.88
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 97.40 6.09 Taylor Gabriel WR CHI 102.10 6.38
James Washington ~ WR PIT 27.70  1.73 Adam Humphries WR TAM 133.70 8.36
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 87.40  5.46 Christian Kirk WR ARI 89.50 5.59
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 13420 8.39 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 165.90 10.37
Hunter Henry TE LAC 0.00 0.00 Tyrell Williams WR LAC 109.40 6.84
Da' Bills - Henry Carter (A.K.A. Linwood) SoaringSuperstars - Vijay Davuluri

Russell Wilson QB SEA 369.90 23.12 * Matt Ryan QB ATL 520.60 32.54 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 256.70 16.04 * Chris Carson RB SEA 193.80 12.11 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 370.30 23.14 * Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 201.60 12.60 *
Joe Mixon RB  CIN 212.60 13.29 * Lamar Miller RB HOU 171.10 10.69 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 308.60 19.29  * Antonio Brown WR PIT 301.10 18.82 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 34220 2139 * Jared Cook TE OAK 207.60 1298 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 12400 775 = Ka'imi Fairbairn K  HOu 163.00 10.19 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 179.00 1119 * New York Jets D/IST NYJ 203.10 12.69 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 187.10 11.69 Andy Dalton QB CIN 22590 14.12
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 412.90 2581 T Matthew Stafford QB DET 273.40 17.09 T
Giovani Bernard RB  CIN 64.10 4.01 Tevin Coleman RB ATL 170.20 10.64
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 227.10 14.19 Carlos Hyde RB JAC 89.70 5.61

Gus Edwards RB  BAL 90.80 5.68 Dion Lewis RB TEN 11490 7.18
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 143.40 8.96 LeSean McCoy RB BUF 98.70 6.17
Royce Freeman RB  DEN 92.30 577 Jerick McKinnon RB SFO 0.00 0.00
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 76.10 4.76 Latavius Murray RB MIN 121.10 7.57
Keenan Allen WR LAC 221.10 13.82 Jalen Richard RB OAK 108.80 6.80
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 108.20 6.76 Randall Cobb WR GNB 67.90 4.24
Julian Edelman WR NWE 161.90 10.12 T Y Hilton WR IND 238.40 14.90
Hayden Hurst TE BAL 2230 1.39 DeSean Jackson WR TAM 137.30 8.58
Justin Tucker K BAL 155.00 9.69 Jordy Nelson WR OAK 129.70 8.11

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 154.60 9.66 Golden Tate WR PHI 139.50 8.72
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 150.70 9.42 Jake Elliott K PHI 116.00 7.25
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 143.60 8.98 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 11350 7.09
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS 108.60 6.79 Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 158.40 9.90
Four Horsemen - Tim Hartigan The Snarling Ditkas - John Ryan

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 519.40 3246 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU 439.70 27.48 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 37440 2340 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 198.90 12.43 *
David Johnson RB ARI 21540 1346 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 126.60 7.91 *
Sony Michel RB  NWE 14000 875 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 318.30 19.89 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 279.20 1745 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 22950 14.34 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 318.30 19.89 * George Kittle TE SFO 326.70 2042 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 134.00 838 * Brett Maher K DAL 131.00 8.19 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 230.30 14.39 * Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 204.80 12.80 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM 255.30 15.96 Kirk Cousins QB MIN 408.40 25.53
Philip Rivers QB LAC 413.70 2586 T Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 61.30 3.83
Josh Adams RB  PHI 76.00 4.75 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 35050 21.91 T
Aaron Jones RB  GNB 154.60  9.66 Derrius Guice RB WAS 0.00 0.00
Theo Riddick RB  DET 70.70  4.42 Jordan Howard RB CHI 162.00 10.13
Chris Thompson RB  WAS 69.20 4.33 Duke Johnson RB CLE 95.60 5.98
Keelan Cole WR JAC 60.50 3.78 Kerryon Johnson RB DET 123.20 7.70
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 176.50 11.03 Chris Warren RB OAK 0.00 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 66.20 4.14 Brandin Cooks WR LAR 208.40 13.03

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 132.40 8.28 Keke Coutee WR HOU 46.90 2.93
Austin Hooper TE ATL 128.60 8.04 Will Fuller WR HOU 9350 5.84
Jesse James TE PIT 75.30 471 Chris Godwin WR TAM 142.40 8.90
Vance McDonald TE PIT 110.00 6.88 Kenny Golladay WR DET 171.30 10.71
Greg Olsen TE CAR 62.50 3.91 A.J. Green WR CIN 123.60 7.73
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 126.40  7.90 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 124.00 7.75
Harrison Butker K KAN 140.00 8.75 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 94.70 5.92
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Spovts

Evan Engram TE NYG 11450 7.16

Unitas We Stand - J A Spateholts

Baker Mayfield QB CLE 322.70 20.17 *
Antonio Callaway WR CLE 9230 577 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 151.70 9.48 *
Dante Pettis WR SFO 87.70 548 *
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU 106.90 6.68 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 14430 9.02 *
Cody Parkey K CHI 111.00 6.94 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 145.60 9.10 *
Drew Brees QB NOR 436.20 27.26 T
Carson Wentz QB PHI 288.20 18.01
Ronald Jones Il RB TAM 1420 0.89
Nelson Agholor WR PHI 123.20 7.70
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 183.90 11.49
Michael Gallup WR DAL 65.70 4.11
Anthony Miller WR CHI 93.60 5.85

D.J. Moore WR CAR 129.20 8.08
DeVante Parker WR MIA 46.90 2.93
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 106.60 6.66
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 285.50 17.84
Taywan Taylor WR TEN 57.60 3.60
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR GNB 80.20 5.01

Eric Ebron TE IND 201.40 12.59
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 20.20 1.26

0.J. Howard TE TAM 11730 7.33
David Njoku TE CLE 108.10 6.76
Wrecking Crew - Doug ONeill

Jameis Winston QB TAM 272.10 17.01 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 236.80 1480 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 330.40 20.65 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ 133.30 833 *
Mike Evans WR TAM 283.60 17.73 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 333.30 20.83 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND 120.00 750 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 116.20 7.26 *
Eli Manning QB NYG 330.20 2064 T
Cam Newton QB CAR 365.60 22.85
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9.10 0.57
Nyheim Hines RB IND 115.60 7.23
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK 68.20 4.26
Spencer Ware RB KAN 60.00 3.75
James White RB NWE 230.70 14.42
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 89.40 5.59
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 212.30 13.27
Martavis Bryant WR OAK 2790 174
Corey Davis WR TEN 152.30 9.52
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO 73.00 4.56
Josh Gordon WR NWE 109.10 6.82
Jarvis Landry WR CLE 168.20 10.51
Paul Richardson WR WAS 39.10 244
Allen Robinson WR CHI 119.10 7.44
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 145.20 9.08

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter, TB
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